
NOVEMBER 23
SHELBY COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY

$5

AUTUMN 
sale 
2024



SATURDAY,
NOVEMBER 23, 2024

10 a.m.

Shelby County Fairgrounds
1513 Midland Trail, Shelbyville, KY 40065

MAILING ADDRESS
P. O. Box 1647, Stanton, KY 40380

Jimmy@RobertsonEquineSales.com
(502) 802-6977 or (502) 802-6777

AUCTIONEERS 
Tom Biederman and Jim Price

Peter Fenton, Announcer 

Phone bids must be arranged at least 24 hours  
in advance of sale. All consignments searchable at 

www.RobertsonEquineSales.com
•

TACK SALE ON FRIDAY:  Begins at 8 a.m., in Floral Hall
Check-in of tack consignments on Thursday: 8 a.m. — 5 p.m.

Contact
Mike Felty, (502) 741-1683, or Jimmy Robertson, (502) 802-6977

The QR (quick reference/”scan here”) codes in this
catalog offer online video content and other info on a horse.  
Use your smartphone’s camera to scan the QR code. 

© 2024 ROBERTSON EQUINE SALES, LLC
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. REPRODUCTION WITHOUT 

PRIOR  WRITTEN CONSENT OF 
ROBERTSON EQUINE SALES, LLC IS PROHIBITED.



4. Bidding.
(a) Resolution of Bidding Disputes. The highest bidder of any horse is the buyer. RES reserves the 
right to reject any or all bids for any reason. In the event a dispute may arise between two (2) or 
more bidders for the purchase of a horse, RES shall adjudicate the dispute and its decision shall be 
absolute, final and binding upon all parties. The horse is sold at the fall of the hammer and any bids 
made or received after the fall of the hammer are not grounds for any dispute. In the event a dis-
pute arises between two (2) or more acknowledged bidders the horse in dispute shall immediately 
be put up again for advanced bids. If there is no advance, then the horse shall be sold to the person 
from whom the auctioneer recognized the last bid. The reopening for advance bids shall be limited 
to the disputing parties, provided, however, in the event the recognized bid from any of the dis-
puting parties be reduced below the bid at the commencement of the reopening for advance bids, 
then the bidding shall be reopened to all bidders and the final bid therefrom shall stand, regardless 
of whether such bid was less than the bid which was disputed. The final bid recognized at the con-
clusion of any bidding shall be deemed the sale price and Consignor shall not be entitled to receive 
any amount in excess of the sale price. Consignor and buyer agree to release, defend, indemnify 
and hold harmless the RES Parties from any Losses incurred by Consignor, buyer or any third party 
resulting from the resolution of any bidding disputes or any decisions made by RES regarding the 
bidding or acceptance or rejection of any bids of any horse at the Sale.
(b) Purchase Agreement. The successful bidder of each horse will be presented with a Purchase 
and Security Agreement (the Purchase Agreement) for signature. The Purchase Agreement, among 
other things, sets forth the purchase price for the horse, confirms the successful bidder is the 
purchase of the horse and grants RES and Consignor a security interest in the horse as collateral 
security for the payment of the purchase price as more fully described in Section 6 below. In the 
event the successful bidder fails or refuses to execute the Purchase Agreement for any reason, RES 
may elect, in its sole discretion, to re-offer the horse as soon as practical at the next available op-
portunity, or withdraw the horse entirely from the sale. RES reserves the right to bring suit against 
such bidder for the hammer price, or any deficiency if resold and other damages, or may assign 
such right to Consignor, in which case RES shall have no further obligation with respect to the 
horse. Consignor and buyer agree to release, defend, indemnify and hold harmless the RES Parties 
from any Losses incurred by Consignor, buyer or any third party resulting from any action taken or 
not taken by RES pursuant to this Section.
5. Passage of Title; Risk of Loss; Payment; Removal.
(a) Passage of Title; Risk of Loss. Title to and all risk of loss with respect to any horse sold at the 
Sale shall pass to the buyer immediately upon the fall of the auctioneer’s hammer for such appli-
cable horse, at which time, buyer shall be responsible for the care, custody, control and security 
for the horse and for all expenses related thereto. Consignor and buyer agree to release, defend, 
indemnify and hold harmless the RES Parties from any Losses arising out of or related to the 
possession, care, custody, control or maintenance of any horse either sold or purchased by them, 
including without limitation any claims arising out of injuries or damages caused by the horse.
(b) Release of Horse. Upon settlement by buyer, RES will provide buyer with a Stable Release. 
Buyer or its representatives will be required to present the Stable Release to a designee of RES 
in order to remove the horse from the Sale grounds. Buyers are cautioned not to lose the Stable 
Releases. Unless otherwise expressly consented to by RES, which consent may be denied in the 
sole discretion of RES, all buyers will make payment of all horses and remove all horses from the 
Sales grounds within twenty four (24) hours of completion of the session in which the applicable 
horses were sold. In the event buyer shall fail to remove any horse within such time period, RES 
may remove the horse from the Sales grounds and transport it to another location at buyer’s sole 
risk, cost and expense and/or shall be permitted to charge buyer board for the stable space. RES 
shall maintain a lien in accordance with the purchase agreement for any such charges.
6. Payment. All buyers shall make payment to RES for all horses sold in the Sale in all cases. All sales 
are made in U.S. currency for cash, approved bank check or certified check. Buyer shall make full 
payment (including any applicable sales tax) to RES not more than twenty four (24) hours following 
the start of the session in which the horse was purchased. In no case shall the purchase price be 
paid by buyer directly to Consignor. Any payment of a purchase price not made directly to RES 
will not entitle the buyer to obtain any horses purchased. Upon full payment, RES will deliver the 
Stable Release to buyer in accordance with Section 5(b). All buyers who purchase any horses at the 
Sale, through the execution of the Purchase Agreement, grant to RES a security interest in all hors-
es purchased and their registration certificates and in any products or proceeds thereof to secure 
payment of any outstanding amounts owed to RES on buyer’s account.
7. Default. In the event any buyer fails or refuses timely to pay for the full purchase price of any 
horse purchased by such buyer in accordance with Section 6, fails to fully execute and deliver the 
Purchase Agreement to RES or in the event any such buyer makes payment by any negotiable in-
strument that is dishonored, canceled, stopped or returned to RES marked insufficient funds or the 
like, such buyer shall automatically be in default of this Agreement (Default) and shall immediately 
become a defaulter (a Defaulter). Upon the occurrence of any Default, RES shall have all rights and 
remedies in and against the horse and the collateral granted pursuant to the Purchase Agreement 
(the Collateral) provided under the Uniform Commercial Code of Kentucky (and all such other 
states where any part of the Collateral may be located if applicable) and other applicable law, and 
all rights provided herein, and in all other instruments securing the payment obligations of Default-
er, all of which rights and remedies shall to the full extent permitted by law be cumulative. RES 
shall notify Consignor of the horse as soon as practical following Default. The Consignor shall notify 
RES within thirty (30) minutes of notification of Default from RES whether Consignor elects to: 
(a) personally extend credit to the Defaulter of for the payment of the purchase price and accept 
the risk of payment of the Defaulter at Consignor’s sole risk and expense, (b) void the sale to the 
Defaulter and re-offer the horse at the Sale, or (c) void the sale and retain ownership of the horse. 
In the event Consignor fails to notify RES of its decision within thirty (30) minutes, or in the event 

ROBERTSON EQUINE SALES, LLC TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF 
THIS SALE -- IMPORTANT AND LEGALLY BINDING RULES APPLICABLE 
TO THIS SALE; PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY.
1. These Terms and Conditions Govern the Sale. This sale (the Sale or the Auction) is conducted by 
Robertson Equine Sales, LLC (RES) and the Sale is governed by these Terms and Conditions of Sale 
(the Terms and Conditions or the Terms or the Conditions) and by all announcements from the 
auctioneer’s stand (Announcements). The Sale will be conducted at the Shelby County Fairgrounds 
(the Facility) All sellers, prospective bidders, buyers, owners, consignors, agents, and all other 
interested parties and all sales are therefore bound by and subject to the provisions of the Terms 
and Conditions as set forth in this Sale Catalog (the Catalog) and the Announcements.
2. DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES. All prospective buyers are urged to carefully examine any horses 
in which they may be interested (either personally and/or by their agents, representatives or 
veterinarians) BEFORE bidding, because EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THESE TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS OR UNLESS OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY ANNOUNCED BY THE AUCTIONEER AT THE 
TIME OF SALE, THERE IS NO WARRANTY OR GUARANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, BY 
RES, SELLER (INCLUDING OWNER) OR CONSIGNOR WITH RESPECT TO THE HEALTH, PHYSICAL 
CONDITION, BREEDING SOUNDNESS, FERTILITY, SHOWING SOUNDNESS, CONDITION OR ANY 
OTHER MATTER REGARDING ANY HORSE OFFERED FOR SALE OR SOLD IN THIS SALE AND IN PAR-
TICULAR, RES, SELLER (INCLUDING OWNER) AND CONSIGNOR MAKE NO EXPRESS OR IMPLIED 
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND RES, SELLER 
(INCLUDING OWNER AND CONSIGNOR SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIM SAME. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY 
SET FORTH IN THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OR OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY ANNOUNCED BY 
THE AUCTIONEER AT THE TIME OF SALE, ALL HORSES SOLD IN THE SALE ARE SOLD ON AN AS IS, 
WHERE IS BASIS, WITH ALL FAULTS AND DEFECTS.
3. Catalog; Announcements; Reserves.
(a) Catalog. The accuracy of all information contained in the Catalog pages and on the website 
www.RobertsonEquineSales.com is the sole and absolute responsibility of the seller of the 
applicable horse (the Consignor). Consignor has the affirmative duty to examine the website 
and each Catalog page on which any horses offered for sale by Consignor appear and report any 
inaccuracies and corrections to RES prior to the Sale. While RES may obtain some information set 
forth on the website and Catalog pages from third parties independent but on behalf of Consignor, 
it is nevertheless the sole and absolute responsibility of the Consignor to verify the accuracy of 
any such information and to notify RES of any inaccuracies and corrections prior to the Sale. Any 
engagements, pregnancy status and any and all other information listed on the website or in the 
Catalog are as represented by the Consignor. Consignor shall release, defend, indemnify and hold 
harmless RES and its owners, officers, directors, members, managers, employees, advisors, repre-
sentatives, agents and employees (collectively, the RES Parties) from and against any claims, losses, 
damages, liabilities and expenses (including reasonable attorneys fees) (collectively, any Losses) 
incurred by Consignor by reason of any error or omission on the website or in any Catalog page. 
Buyer acknowledges that buyer’s sole remedy for any and all Losses buyer may incur by reason of 
any errors or omissions on the website or in any Catalog page shall be against Consignor and buyer 
shall release and hold harmless RES for any such Losses.
(b) Announcements. Any Announcements Consignor desires the auctioneer to make, including, 
without limitation, any Announcements correcting any errors or omissions in the Catalog pages of 
any horses offered for sale at the Sale by Consignor, shall be made in accordance with this Section. 
In the event Consignor desires that RES make any Announcements, the Consignor or its authorized 
agent shall deliver written notice in form and substance satisfactory to RES to the RES Sale office 
setting forth the Announcement desired to be made not less than the further from the time of the 
sale of the applicable horse of (i) thirty (30) minutes before the sale of the applicable horse, or (ii) 
at least ten (10) hip numbers before the sale of the applicable horse. In the event any Announce-
ments are received by RES after such deadline, RES will have the sole and absolute discretion to 
elect to make the Announcement, not make the Announcement or scratch the horse. In the event 
the Consignor desires to make an Announcement that does not correct an error or omission of the 
catalog page, RES reserves the right, in its sole discretion to elect to make the Announcement or 
not make the Announcement. Buyer acknowledges that Announcements made from the auction 
stand take precedence over information contained in the Catalog. Consignor and buyer agree to 
release, defend, indemnify and hold harmless the RES Parties from any Losses incurred by buyer, 
Consignor or any third party by reason of RES’s failure to make any Announcement, election not to 
make any Announcement or any incorrect Announcement made.
(c) Reserves. The horses included herein are offered for sale according to the laws of the Common-
wealth of Kentucky. In accordance with KRS 330.210 and KRS 355.2-328(4) and other applicable 
laws, the right to bid in this Sale is reserved for all Consignors and sellers, including their disclosed 
and undisclosed agents, unless otherwise announced at time of sale. Buyers therefore acknowl-
edge and agree that Consignors have the right to set reserves implemented by the auctioneer 
upon horses entered in the Sale which are not disclosed to buyers and also have the right to 
conduct by-bidding as related to their horses. In the event Consignor desires to set a reserve to be 
implemented by the auctioneer, the Consignor or its authorized agent shall deliver written notice 
in form and substance satisfactory to RES to the RES Sale office setting forth the amount of such 
reserve (which notice must expressly be accepted by a duly authorized representative of RES and a 
written receipt must be provided to Consignor in order to be binding) and such other information 
as RES may in its discretion require at least fifteen (15) hip numbers before the sale of the horse. In 
the event any reserve notices are received by RES after such deadline, the auctioneer will not be 
obligated to implement the reserve.



12. No Waiver or Course of Dealing. In the event RES elects to take or withhold from taking any 
action pursuant to these Terms and Conditions or otherwise, such election shall not constitute 
a waiver, nor establish a custom or course of dealing and shall not abrogate RES’s right to take 
or elect not to take such action in any other circumstance with any other party or with the party 
involved for any reason.
13. Limitation of Actions. Any cause of action arising out of the purchase and sale of any horse, or 
interest therein at this Sale, or relating to these Terms and Conditions or any action taking place at 
or in connection with the Sale, whether it is based in contract or tort, shall be commenced in not 
more than one year after the date of the Sale. Provided, however, this limitation of action shall not 
apply to an action for the recovery from the buyer of the purchase price, plus interest and expens-
es, including repossession of any horses purchased at this Sale.
14. Governing Laws; Venue and Jurisdiction; Waiver of Jury Trial. These Terms and Conditions and 
any and all other documents or instruments referred to herein shall be governed by and construed 
in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky without giving rise to any choice 
of laws principals. Jurisdiction and venue for any action brought hereunder shall be in the Shelby 
Circuit Court, Shelbyville, Kentucky or in the United States District Court for the Western District 
of Kentucky. All parties acknowledge they are doing business in Shelby County, Kentucky, consent 
to the venue and jurisdiction of such courts and agree to be subject to service of process through 
the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. The Consignor, buyer and RES and their 
respective agents, voluntarily and intentionally waive any right that they may have to a trial by jury 
in respect to any litigation arising from or connected with this Sale.
15. Entire Agreement. These Terms and Conditions, the Consignors Contract and the Purchase 
Agreement (including the documents and instruments referred to therein and herein) consti-
tute the entire agreement between the Consignor, buyer, RES and any and all other interested 
parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all other prior agreements and 
understandings, both written and/or oral, among such parties. All of the terms of these Terms and 
Conditions shall be binding upon the respective successors, heirs, legal representatives and assigns 
of the Consignor, buyer, RES and all interested parties and shall inure to the benefit of and be 
enforceable by the parties and their respective heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns. 
The invalidity or un-enforceability of any provision of these Terms and Conditions shall not effect 
the validity or enforceability of the remainder of these Terms and Conditions as a whole or any 
other provision herein. All buyers, Consignors, and all other interested parties agree that such par-
ties will take or cause to be taken such further actions, and will execute, deliver and file, or cause 
to be executed, delivered and filed, such further documents, instruments and consents, as may 
be necessary or as may be reasonably requested by RES in order to effectuate fully the purposes, 
terms and conditions of these Terms and Conditions, the Consignors Contract and the Purchase 
Agreement, whether before, at or after the date hereof.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: KENTUCKY SALES TAX
Each horse offered for sale in this catalog is subject to the 6% Kentucky Retail Sales Tax, which must 
be paid by the buyer in addition to the purchase price, unless the sale of such horse qualifies for 
exemption under the rules and regulations of the Department of Revenue of Kentucky, and the 
buyer furnishes RES certificates or other documentary proof of exemption in the form approved 
by the Department of Revenue. Instructions and forms of certificates will be available to buyer 
through the offices of RES.

WARNING: UNDER KENTUCKY LAW, A FARM ANIMAL ACTIVITY 
SPONSOR, FARM ANIMAL PROFESSIONAL, OR OTHER PERSON 
DOES NOT HAVE THE DUTY TO ELIMINATE ALL RISKS OF INJURY 
OF PARTICIPATION IN FARM ANIMAL ACTIVITIES.  THERE ARE 
INHERENT RISKS OF INJURY THAT YOU VOLUNTARILY ACCEPT IF 
YOU PARTICIPATE IN FARM ANIMAL ACTIVITIES. 

RES is unable to notify Consignor within a reasonable time period following the Default, RES may, 
in its sole discretion, void the sale to the Defaulter, re-enter the horse in the auction ring during 
the same Sale session and re-sell the horse for the Defaulter’s account. In the event RES, in its sole 
discretion, determines it is not practical, appropriate or advisable to resell the horse during the 
Sale session, the horse may be resold by RES at public or private sale, without prior notice to the 
Defaulter for the Defaulter’s account. Any costs attributable to such sale, including attorneys fees 
shall be the obligation of Defaulter. Should any deficiency exist following the resale of such horse, 
Defaulter shall be responsible for any such deficiency balance and shall pay RES the amount owing, 
including any late charges, fees, costs of litigation and sale, expenses, including attorneys fees and 
any other damages available to RES including reimbursement of caring and insuring such horse. 
RES shall have the right to bring suit against any Defaulter and to repossess the horse purchased 
by the Defaulter giving rise to the Default and its registration papers. Defaulter shall be liable for a 
delinquency or late charge at the rate of 1.5% per month on any unpaid amounts owed to RES by 
Defaulter until paid in full. Consignor acknowledges and agrees that any deficiency from any such 
sale on Defaulter’s account that exists shall be borne by Consignor and RES shall have no obligation 
to satisfy any such deficiency. Consignor agrees to release, defend, indemnify and hold harmless 
the RES Parties from any Losses incurred by Consignor or any third party resulting from any action 
taken or not taken by RES pursuant to this Section.
8. Coggins; Health Certificates; Broodmares. All horses offered for sale in this Sale will be sold with 
valid health certificates and current negative Coggins Tests. Any broodmares offered for sale in this 
Sale as pregnant or in foal shall be sold with a veterinarian certificate verifying pregnancy within 
ten (10) days of the Sale. Consignor makes no further guarantee of pregnancy. Within twenty 
four (24) hours from the conclusion of the session of the Sale in which the broodmare sold and 
before the broodmare leaves the Sales grounds, the buyer of such broodmare may have his own 
veterinarian examine the broodmare to determine if she is then currently in foal. Without this 
examination, the mare will be assumed to be in foal when she leaves the Sales grounds. Time is of 
the essence. Failure to strictly comply with the notice requirements set forth in this Section shall 
disallow the protection of the applicable warranty in favor of buyer. If the veterinarian finds the 
broodmare not to be pregnant within twenty four (24) hours of the conclusion of the session of the 
Sale in which the broodmare sold and before the broodmare leaves the sales grounds, buyer may 
notify RES in writing of such report and request that the broodmare be returned to the Consignor. 
Following receipt of notice, the Consignor may elect to accept return of the broodmare and void 
the sale, or may cause Consignor’s own veterinarian to examine the broodmare. In the event Con-
signor’s veterinarian fails to examine the broodmare within twelve (12) hours following receipt of 
notice of buyer’s request of return, Consignor shall waive such right and shall be deemed to have 
accepted return of the broodmare and voided the sale. In the event Consignor’s veterinarian and 
buyer’s veterinarian disagree as to the pregnancy, RES shall appoint a third veterinarian to examine 
the broodmare. The opinion of the third veterinarian shall be binding on all parties. In the event 
the third veterinarian finds the broodmare to be pregnant, the buyer shall be required to complete 
the purchase and pay the fees charged by the third veterinarian. In the event the third veterinarian 
finds the broodmare to not be pregnant, the broodmare shall be returned to Consignor as unsold 
and buyer shall have no further obligation to pay the purchase price and Consignor shall be obligat-
ed to pay the fees charged by the third veterinarian. Consignor and buyer agree to release, defend, 
indemnify and hold harmless the RES Parties from any Losses incurred by Consignor, buyer or any 
third party resulting from any action taken or not taken by RES pursuant to this Section.
9. Registration Certificates. The registration certificates of all horses listed in the Sale catalog as 
registered must be furnished by the Consignor with a clear title of ownership (all transfers up to 
date) prior to the time of Sale. If for any reason the registration certificate of any horse listed in the 
Sale catalog as registered cannot be or is not furnished by the Consignor, it is the sole and absolute 
responsibility of the Consignor to request the auctioneer announce that the certificate will not 
be furnished to the buyer. RES will withhold settlement for all sales until registration certificates 
have been delivered, unless the buyer agrees in writing to accept the horse without its registration 
papers. The consignor must also furnish all documents needed in order for buyer to register foals 
by side or foals in utero. RES reserves the right to withhold delivery of all registration papers for 
all horses either bought by buyer or returned to Consignor for any reason until such time as the 
buyer’s or Consignor’s account with RES shall have been paid in full. In order to secure payment of 
the purchase price or sales commission, buyer and Consignor hereby grant RES its successors and 
assigns a security interest and lien upon the subject horse or horses together with all registration 
certificates relating thereto. Consignor and buyer agree to release, defend, indemnify and hold 
harmless the RES Parties from any Losses incurred by Consignor, buyer or any third party resulting 
from any action taken or not taken by RES pursuant to this Section.
10. Agents. Persons acting as agents for principals, irrespective of whether the principal is in atten-
dance at the sale, must deliver to RES authorized agent forms in form and substance satisfactory 
to RES in its sole discretion from the principals stating that the agent is acting on their behalf and 
that said principal will be responsible for agent sales or purchases. Failure to strictly comply with 
this Section will result in the agent being deemed to be a co-obliger with the principal with respect 
to all matters in connection with or arising out of the Sale and impose joint and several personal 
liability upon such agent for any breach of contract. In the event an authorization of agent form is 
later is shown to be invalid, the delivery and acceptance of such invalid form shall in no way relieve 
such agent of personal liability with respect to matters arising out of the Sale.
11. Disclaimer of Implied Duties. RES shall endeavor to protect the interests of both Consignor and 
buyer, but the duties and obligations of RES to such persons shall be strictly limited to those ex-
pressly imposed upon RES by these Terms and Conditions of Sale. All other duties and obligations, 
including fiduciary and other duties which might otherwise be imposed upon RES by operation of 
law, are hereby expressly disclaimed, except that RES shall be required to exercise that standard of 
care generally exercised by other comparable horse auction companies.

SCAN HERE FOR 
UP-TO-DATE 

OUTS

Or visit:
http://RobertsonEquineSales.com/outs.php

SCAN HERE FOR 
UP-TO-DATE OUTS

OR VISIT 

RobertsonEquineSales.com/outs.php



ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS CATALOG

WC or RWC Kentucky State Fair World’s Champion or 
  Reserve World’s Champion

WCC  or RWCC Kentucky State Fair World’s Champion of 
  Champions or Reserve World’s Champion of 
  Champions

WGC or RWGC Kentucky State Fair World’s Grand Champion 
  or Reserve World’s Grand Champion

CH    Champion status as determined by 
  American Saddlebred Registry, American 
  Hackney Horse Society, or American Road 
  Horse & Pony Association

CH-EQ    Champion equitation horse as determined  
  by American Saddlebred Registry

GRCH    Grand Champion status as determined by
  American Road Horse & Pony Association

BHF    Broodmare Hall Of Fame as determined by  
  American Saddlebred Registry

ADHHA  American Dutch Harness Horse Association
  ADHHA.org

AHA  Arabian Horse Association & Registry:
  ArabianHorses.org

AHHS  American Hackney Horse Association & Registry:
  HackneySociety.com

AMHA  American Morgan Horse Association & Registry:
  MorganHorse.com

ARHPA  American Road Horse & Pony Association: 
  Roadster.show

ASHBA  American Saddlebred Horse & Breeders Association 
  & Registry: Saddlebred.com

HAHR  Half Arabian Horse Registry:
  ArabianHorses.org

USTA  United States Trotting Association & Registry 
  (Roadsters): UStrotting.com

1
SCAN HERE

KNIGHT CONTRACT  
156074  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Knight Contract has shown in harness this year — 
she’s a super kind mare and she racks too. She is 
huggable and squeezable ...

Five-Gaited
Black Gelding
16 Hands
Few hairs on forehead, 
small snip, both hind 
pasterns higher at 
back, white

Consignment from
Arlene Berg or Donald 
E. Mace, Carlisle, KY

Agent:
Don Mace, Carlisle, KY

Foaled April 19, 2020

Bred by 
Arlene Berg or Donald 
E. Mace, Carlisle, KY

BY DARK KNIGHT 
ON BROADWAY
Son of Black Knight On 
Broadway and Lifetime 
Revival, by Revival

1st Dam:
You Like What U See?,
by I’m A Lucky Charm

2nd Dam:
Miss Olivia, by C.M. 
Sultan’s Private 
Contract

3rd Dam:
RKR’s Emerald Lady,
by Talent Town



2
SCAN HERE

3
SCAN HERE

NAVAJO NETI M31537

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Navajo Neti is a classy mare that will be a solid 
addition to your show string. This mare rides and 
drives, is sound of mind and body, has no vices, 
and is easily handled. Spend the winter with her 
and have a fun show season next year — she will 
only get better!

EG ESSENTIAL TWENTY 
ONE  131593  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Here is a top notch three-year-old prospect. EG 
Essential Twenty One is sired by WGC sire WC 
Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of twice Fine 
Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush Monday, 
WC Source Code, WC Party Starter, WC The 
Northern Crown, WC You’re Golden, RWC Just 
Gorgeous, etc. He is a half brother to the 
charismatic stakes winner It’s Courageous George 
and his dam is a half sister to WC Just Plain 
George and RWC He’s Taylor Made. His third dam 
is the well known five-gaited WCC Undulata’s 
Georgie Girl. Only riding for a few months, he 
is green but canters nicely. Very game with lots 
of go forward, he is naturally gifted. His ears are 
always up and he looks at everything with a great 
expression. He is destined to follow in his family’s 
footsteps.

Prospect
Liver Chestnut 
Gelding
16.2 Hands
Elongated star, faint 
snip, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled March 26, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Callaway’s Seal Of 
Approval, by CHCaramac

2nd Dam:
Undulata’s Georgie 
Girl, by Attache’s Liquid 
Asset

3rd Dam:
Riva’s Fashion Spirit 
(BHF), by CHSensational 
Spirit

Roadster
American  
Dutch Harness Horse
Bay Mare
15.3 Hands
No markings

Consignment from 
Marlin Mast 
Bloomfield, IA

Agent: 
Tracy James-Rossouw
Simpsonville, KY

Foaled April 7, 2018

BY VOORBEELD
Son of Patijn and 
Karolien, by Waterman 
Keur Pref

1st Dam: 
Jaquelyn (ASB)



4
SCAN HERE

5
SCAN HERE

HEARTLAND EXTRA 
EDITION  27848

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
The beautiful Heartland Extra Edition is a Hackney 
pony that has been shown successfully in the 
roadster pony division, but has another calling on 
her horizon. With her “Who’s Who” bloodlines in 
her heritage, her future looks bright as a broodmare.

Hackney
Bay Mare
12.2 Hands
Narrow 
crescent shaped star, 
LF uneven pastern lower 
inside, RF uneven pastern, 
lower outside, RH 
uneven ankle, white

Consignment from
Christopher L. Elser
Camden, SC

Agent: Lynda Freseth
Versailles, KY

Foaled June 23, 2012

Bred by Darrel and 
Sandra Kolkman
New London, IA

BY HEARTLAND 
RAIN AND FIRE
Son of Heartland 
Equality and Heartland 
Rain Song, by Sky King

1st Dam:
Heartland Pennies 
From Heaven, by 
Heartland Code Of 
Honor

2nd Dam:
Heartland Love-Me-
Only, by Dun-Haven 
Truly Awesome

3rd Dam:
Heartland Love-A-
Flame, by Dun-Haven’s 
Bandolier

SHADOW MOUNTAIN 
MATTALEE  143862  
CONSIGNOR'S STATEMENT
A stakes winner herself, Shadow Mountain 
Mattalee is a rarity. She is one of the only 
daughters of WCC sire Attache’s Royal Assets on 
the market! Mares by Attache’s Royal Assetts 
have produced RWGC Miss Meredith Grey, WC 
sire RWC Noble Braveheart, etc. Her dam is a 
half sister to WC Tea Tephi and she is line bred 
to WGC sire Supreme Sultan on her dam side. 
“Mattalee” is a great mother. She sells open as 
we had already decided to keep her daughter. A 
royally bred mare on the top and bottom side, 
her pedigree is very sought after! Do not miss 
your opportunity to own a top broodmare.

Broodmare
Chestnut 
Mare; 15.2 Hands
Irregular star, 
connected stripe and 
snip covering both 
nostrils to upper lip, 
lower lip, both front 
and left hind socks, 
white

Consignment from
Charles W. Semones or 
Jasmine Awadallah
Salvisa, KY

Agent: Belleview Farm 
LLC, Salvisa, KY

Foaled May 12, 2006

Bred by 
Ginny Kauffelt
Newport, VA

BY ATTACHE’S 
ROYAL ASSETS
Son of Attache’s Liquid 
Asset and Royal 
Memories, by Mountain 
Highland Memories

1st Dam:
Ultimatum Time,
by Ultimatum

2nd Dam:
Time To Be Vain,
by Oak Hill’s Dear Sir

3rd Dam:
Test Of Time,
by Supreme Sultan



6
SCAN HERE

7
SCAN HERE

LYDIA THE QUEEN  
156459

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
What a pedigree! This lovely four-year-old mare 
is by the royally bred WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s 
Royal Kiss, sire of WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man 
Crush Monday, WC The Northern Crown, WC 
Source Code, and more. Her dam, Fine Harness 
WGC CHLady Mandolin, is a full sister to WCC sire 
WCC Doctor Dobro MS, WCC Freeborn Man MS, 
MS Bluegrass Harmony (dam of 2024 Rock Creek 
UPHA Five-Gaited Classic Champion Blueridge 
Summer Memories MS), stakes winner Banjo 
Man MS, etc. She has three crosses to WGC sire 
WGC CHWill Shriver through his sons WGC sire 
WCC CHCaramac and WGC sire WC Blue Norther, 
as well as two crosses to WGC sire Mountain 
Highland Memories through his daughter WC 
Royal Memories and his son WGC sire 
WC Merchant Prince. Lydia The Queen is suitable 
for both the park and pleasure divisions. With her 
family history, she is bred to be beautiful as well 
as to be a show ring performer.

Three-Gaited Park
Chestnut Mare
16 Hands
Star, connected narrow 
broken stripe and snip, 
left hind sock higher at 
back, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Neil Visser
Versailles, KY

Foaled February 27, 2020

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
CHLady Mandolin, by 
Undulata’s Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Suddenly Summer 
(BHF), by Merchant 
Prince

3rd Dam:
Lady Lucinda Lee,
by Harlem Globetrotter

HEARTLAND PAY DAY  
30840 

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Heartland Pay Day is an exciting three-year-old 
roadster pony, carrying some of the best of the 
Heartland bloodlines. He has motion and speed, 
and the looks to match. With the best 
attitude you would want, he is primed to be that 
top junior pony that everyone is looking for.

ENGAGEMENTS
UPHA Classics Qualified

Roadster
Bay Gelding
51 inches
Right hind pastern 
white

Consignment from
Joey Neuman
Shelbyville, KY

Agent:
Matthew Schuckert
Upton, KY

Foaled May 1, 2021

Bred by 
Sandra Kolkman
New London, IA

BY HEARTLAND 
SUMMER RAIN
Son of Heartland Code 
of Honor and Heartland 
Rain Song, by Sky King

1st Dam:
Heartland Glitter And 
Gold, by Heartland 
Code Of Honor

2nd Dam:
Seamair Glitter,
by Dun-Haven Awesome 
Creation

3rd Dam:
Heartland Simplicity,
by Wheatland 
Humdinger

FOR REFERENCE ONLY: WGC CHLADY MANDOLIN



8
SCAN HERE

LEGENDARY RAINDROP  
156844

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
This mare has great potential as a five-gaited 
pony. Legendary Raindrop will be a nice addition 
to any stable. She is by a son of Reggie’s American 
Legend, sire of WCC sire Heir Emerald, WC The 
Nashville Predator, RWC Legend Of Troy, etc.

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Mare
14.2 Hands
Blaze to upper lip, right 
hind sock higher inside, 
left hind stocking, 
white

Consignment from
Kathleen M. Barlow
Rockvale, GA

Agent:
J.D. Gardner
Pendergrass, GA

Foaled March 3, 2019

Bred by 
Kathleen M. Barlow
Rockvale, TN

BY LEGENDARY HEIR
Son of Reggie’s American 
Legend and Virgin 
Gorda, by Sultan’s 
Starmaker

1st Dam:
Empire’s Misty,
by The Mystery Writer

2nd Dam:
Empire’s Kit Kat,
by I’m A New Yorker

3rd Dam:
Carolina Orchid,
by Yekcohs

9
SCAN HERE

EG DISNEY TWENTY TWO  
157528  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Disney Twenty Two is a green two-year-old 
show prospect by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s 
Royal Kiss, sire of WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man 
Crush Monday, WC You’re Golden, WC The 
Northern Crown, and more. Her dam, The Snow 
Queen, is a half sister to WC CHMemories’ Paragon 
and WCC sire Don’t Tell ‘Em Jack, and her second 
dam, Desert’s Supreme Love, is a half sister to 
Hall of Fame broodmare Desert’s Awesome Lover 
(dam of WC CHOut Of Hand, WC First Lover, WC 
Awesome At This, RWC Our Evening Out, etc.). 
Her third dam is a full sister to WGC CHMemories’ 
Citation and WC Moving Violation, and a half 
sister to RWC CHThat Wonderful Man and Desert’s 
Radiant Sunshine (dam of WCC sire RWCC VHF 
The Licorice Drop Kid). This filly racks easily and 
appears suited for the five-gaited division. She 
is pleasant to work with but has not yet been 
jogged.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Prospect
Chestnut Mare
Star, white

Consignment from
and bred by Elisabeth 
Goth LLC and/or 
Elisabeth M. Goth, 
Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled March 23, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
The Snow Queen,
by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Desert’s Supreme Love,
by Desert’s Supreme 
Admiral

3rd Dam:
Memories Last Love,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories



10
SCAN HERE

FREEZE FRAME  131725
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
A nice colt by multiple WC sire Rose Arbor 
Destiny, Freeze Frame is a good looking colt with 
plenty of motion. His second dam, Kinda Foxy, is 
the only half sister to WCC sire WGC CHMarc Of 
Charm. He has been gaited and appears to have a 
great future ahead of him.

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Gelding
15.3 Hands
Star, snip touching 
left nostril, left hind 
pastern, white

Consignment from
A. J. Bruwer
Versailles, KY

Foaled March 4, 2021

Bred by 
Victoria P. or Sam K. 
Reed, Hinsdale, IL

BY ROSE ARBOR 
DESTINY
Son of Undulata’s 
Nutcracker and 
CHShe’s My Desire BH,
by CHHarlem Town

1st Dam:
Simply Amazin’ Annie,
by Madeira’s Caramac

2nd Dam:
Kinda Foxy,
by Fox Creek

3rd Dam:
Pretty Ribbons,
by Mountjoy’s 
Incredible

11
SCAN HERE

THE FINAL SHOW  154099
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Ranch horse or western horse! The Final Show 
could also do gaming or barrels. She is line bred 
to both WGC CHWing Commander and WGC 
CHValley View Supreme so she could make a nice 
broodmare in the future.

Three-Gaited Pleasure
Chestnut Mare
16 Hands
Blaze to bottom lip, 
both hind ankles, white

Consignment from
Karl or Paula Mace
Hartman, AR

Agent:
Don Mace
Carlisle, KY

Foaled April 25, 2017

Bred by 
Karl and Paula Mace
Hartman, AR

BY 
MAN OF THE RING
Son of Man Of York 
and Waiting In The 
Wings,
by Supreme Sultan

1st Dam:
You Wanna Dance,
by CHCall Me Ringo

2nd Dam:
Shamrock ‘N Roll,
by Shamrock Santana

3rd Dam:
Main Stage,
by CHSultan’s Matchmaker



12
SCAN HERE

JUDY THE SWANN  
155901  

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Judy The Swann is a young broodmare prospect 
by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of 
Fine Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush 
Monday, WC The Northern Crown, WC Party 
Starter, and others. Her second dam is RWC 
Caramasque and her third dam, Perfect 
Beginning, is a half sister to Katharine’s Perfect 
Gift (second dam of WCC CHKatharine The Great 
and WCC Katharine’s Prophecy. She is line bred to 
WGC sire WCC CHCaramac. Daughters of WGC sire 
WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss should prove to be 
top broodmares.

Broodmare
Liver Chestnut Mare
15.2 Hands
Snip, left front pastern, 
right hind ankle higher 
at back, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 30, 2019

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Girlie Girl,
by Drifter

2nd Dam:
Caramasque,
by CHCaramac

3rd Dam:
Perfect Beginning,
by CHThe Black Emerald

13
SCAN HERE

THE MOUNTAIN 
CHARMER  130839  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
This is a nice four-year-old that has been shown 
on the tough Kentucky/Indiana circuit to good 
ribbons. The Mountain Charmer goes a good solid 
trot with a nice headset. He has a good attitude 
and clips and hauls well. He is also broke to drive.

Three-Gaited Pleasure
Bay Gelding
15.2 Hands
Left hind ankle higher 
at back, white

Consignment from
Linda and/or Homer F. 
Beltz, Carmel, IN

Agent:
Rob Byers
Simpsonville, KY

Foaled April 6, 2020

Bred by 
Linda and/or Homer F. 
Beltz, Carmel, IN

BY MOUNTAINVIEW’S 
HEIR TO FORTUNE
Son of Supreme Heir 
and Kitchiku’s 
Constellation (BHF),
by CHStarlike Sultan

1st Dam:
La Bella Bay,
by Designed

2nd Dam:
Cocktail Ring,
by Supreme Heir

3rd Dam:
Elanwood’s Diamonds 
N Rubies, by Stonewall’s 
Main Event



14
SCAN HERE

MEADOWLAKE’S 
PROUDLY WE HAIL  
132267  

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
“Peter” is a big and handsome three-year-old. He 
is game and loves to work! Meadowlark’s Proudly 
We Hail wears a show bridle and braces easily 
with a straight tail. He also drives well and could 
even be a fine harness or pleasure driving horse. 
He is nominated for the ASHBA Bill Wise Four-
Year-Old Sweepstakes for 2025. Pick your division 
and have a blast in the junior classes next year!

ENGAGEMENTS
ASR Four-Year-Old Sweepstakes

Three-Gaited Park
Chestnut Gelding
17 Hands
Star, left front pastern 
higher outside, white

Consignment from
Makayla James and/or 
Wyatt DeHart
Smithfield, KY

Agent:
Wyatt DeHart
Finchville, KY

Foaled April 15, 2021

Bred by 
Carl T. Fischer, Jr.
Prospect, KY

BY THE SPANISH 
TANGO
Son of (SA) Arborlane 
Tangos Wee Pee and 
Sultana’s Spanish Lace,
by Supreme Sultan

1st Dam:
Peetater,
by Samur

2nd Dam:
Peetunia,
by (SA) Arborlane 
Tangos Wee Pee

3rd Dam:
Magic Embers,
by Our Magic Memory

15
SCAN HERE

EG MAJORITY TWENTY 
ONE  131590  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Majority Twenty One is a three-year-old show 
prospect that rides and drives. He shows good 
motion and has been started racking. His ears are 
always up and he canters nicely. He has a nice 
expression and would be very cute in the pleasure 
division. He is by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s 
Royal Kiss and his dam is a half sister to RWCC 
Far Away Garfield. His third dam is a half sister to 
RWC sire Standing Room Only.

Prospect
Chestnut Gelding
15.2 Hands
Large star, right front 
pastern, left front 
pastern higher at back, 
left hind coronet, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled May 17, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Queen 
Latifah, by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Shady Creek’s Queen,
by CHFoxfire’s Prophet

3rd Dam:
Peach Queen,
by Talent Town



16
SCAN HERE

EL DORADO’S 
CONVERSATION PIECE  
145485  
 
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Here is a big, beautiful mare by the incompa-
rable multiple WGC sire Undalata’s Nutcracker, 
whose daughters have produced WGC I’m Lookin’ 
At You, WCC I Am What I Am, WCC Sir Graham 
Cracker, WC Dreamacres Chapel Of Love, and so 
many others. She is a half sister to WC Ooh Yes 
I Can, and her dam is a full sister to WCC CHPolo 
Town, WC Talky Talky, and Hall of Fame brood-
mare Now Listen Here (dam of WCC CHCan You 
Hear Me Now, RWCC Kentucky Shine, RWC More 
Than Enough, etc.), and more. Her second dam, 
Miss Chit Chat (BHF), is a half sister to WC sire 
RWC CHShoobop Shoobop. El Dorado’s 
Conversation Piece is a great mother, has 
produced three foals for us, and is easy to get in 
foal. She has caught every year we’ve bred her. 
She sells in foal to up and coming sire Rubicon’s 
Caesar (Madeira’s Rubicon x Caramac’s Magic by 
CHCaramac); last bred June 27, 2024.

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15.2 Hands
Star connected stripe, 
right hind ankle, white

Consignment from
Charles Semones and 
Jasmine Awadallah
Salvisa, KY

Agent:
Belleview Farm LLC
Salvisa, KY

Foaled July 20, 2007

Bred by 
Rolling Ridge Farm
Mt. Nebo, WV

BY UNDULATA’S 
NUTCRACKER
Son of CHCaramac and 
Christmas In New York 
ERB (BHF),
by The New York Times

1st Dam:
Talk Talk,
by Talent Town

2nd Dam:
Miss Chit Chat (BHF),
by Sultan’s Instant 
Replay

3rd Dam:
The Magic Moment,
by Mr. Magic Man

17
SCAN HERE

DARK NIGHT  132232 

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Dark Night is a royally bred young bay horse, 
already 16 hands, athletic, and broke to ride and 
drive. By the athlete producing WCC sire WC 
Mountainview’s Heir To Fortune, Dark Night is a 
full brother to stakes winner Cornerstone’s Sky 
Queen (dam of winner Commando that placed 
well in the ASHBA Two and Three-Year-Old Fu-
turities). Sky Queen herself was a stakes winner 
in three-gaited and park pleasure and was in the 
top ribbons in the Three-Year-Old All American 
Cup. Dark Night has big motion, a big motor, and 
is very attractive! Please take a close look at him.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASR National Three-Year-Old Futurity

Two-Year-Old
Bay Gelding
16 Hands
No markings

Consignment from
Sarver Equine LLC
Carlisle, KY

Agent:
Fred Sarver
Carlisle, KY

Foaled April 5, 2022

Bred by 
Sarver Equine LLC
Carlisle, KY

BY MOUNTAINVIEW’S 
HEIR TO FORTUNE
Son of Supreme Heir 
and Kitchiku’s Konstel-
lation (BHF),
by CHStarlike Sultan

1st Dam:
Mountainview’s Sky 
Queen,
by Mountainview’s Oh 
Heavenly Day

2nd Dam:
Mountainview’s 
Carbonado,
by Thanks For The 
Memories

3rd Dam:
HMS High Spirit,
by CHKourageous Kalu

FOR REFERENCE ONLY: CORNERSTONES SKY QUEEN



18
SCAN HERE

LADY MORMONT  155897  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Lady Mormont is a young broodmare by WGC 
sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of two time 
Fine Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush 
Monday, WC Party Starter, WC Source Code, RWC 
Just Gorgeous, and many others. She is a half 
sister to WC Undulata’s Love Is Blue. Her third 
dam is a half sister to Dance Smartly (dam of WC 
Stonecroft Serengetti and RWC Prince Town BH) 
and Elegant Of Course (dam of WC Catalytic). Her 
fourth dam is a full sister to Hall of Fame brood-
mare Belle’s Bewitched and a half sister to WCC 
CHBahia Belle, WC sire RWC CHEl Cortez, Elegant 
Sky (dam of WC CHCopper And Kings), CHPretty 
Persuasive, etc. Her fifth dam is the famous 
Five-Gaited WGC CHBelle Elegant. Daughters of 
WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss should be great 
outcrosses for a variety of stallions.

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15.2 Hands
Star, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled June 15, 2019

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Summer 
Love ERB,
by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Summertime Song,
by Catalyst

3rd Dam:
Summertime Belle,
by Sultan’s Santana

19
SCAN HERE

INSPECTOR JAVERT HSB  
131617

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Inspector Javert HSB is a large, sensible, game 
three-year-old gelding that is broke to jog and 
ride. He thinks well and will be ready to show 
next season. Easy to handle in and out of the 
stall, he flat walks and will excel in any pleasure 
division — he could even do pleasure driving. 
He will finish out to be a nice junior exhibitor or 
amateur pleasure horse.

Three-Gaited 
Pleasure
Chestnut Gelding
16.1 Hands
Elongated star, short 
offset stripe and snip 
near left nostril, right 
hind ankle, white

Consignment from
Horizon Saddlebreds 
LLC, Fenton, MI

Agent:
Chris Brannan
Nicholasville, KY

Foaled March 24, 2021

Bred by 
Horizon Saddlebreds 
LLC, Fenton, MI

BY I’M JEAN VALJEAN
Son of Undulata’s 
Nutcracker and 
Hillcroft Her Highness,
by Harlem Globetrotter

1st Dam:
Miller’s Mission,
by Desert’s Supreme 
Memories

2nd Dam:
Brookhill’s Glam Slam 
(BHF), by Periaptor

3rd Dam:
CHIt’s A Beautiful Day 
(BHF),
by Sultan’s Great Day



20
SCAN HERE

HARPER’S BAZAAR  
128706  

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
This beautiful gelding has wins or reserves 
throughout the Kentucky show circuit in country 
pleasure driving with his young driver. Most 
recently, Harper’s Bazaar was the Country 
Pleasure Driving Grand Champion and the Select 
Series Region 7 Grand Champion at the Kentucky 
Fall Classic. He hauls, clips and stands for the 
farrier and is sure to be an asset to anyone’s show 
string.

Pleasure Driving
Chestnut Gelding
16 Hands
small elongated star, 
right hind ankle, left 
hind sock, white

Consignment from
Addison Kurtz
Irvington, KY

Agent:
Chad Cole
Simpsonville, KY

Foaled April 18, 2017

Bred by 
Stonecroft Farm
Simpsonville, KY

BY ARROWHEAD’S 
UNLIKE ANY OTHER
Son of Wine Women 
And Song and Miss 
Moriarty (BHF),
by For What It’s Worth

1st Dam:
Brookhill’s Holy Chipotle,
by Periaptor

2nd Dam:
Brookhill’s Musette,
by CHHarlem Town

3rd Dam:
CHIt’s a Beautiful Day 
(BHF),
by Sultan’s Great Day

21
SCAN HERE

EG UNDERCOVER 
TWENTY ONE  131587 

 
  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Undercover Twenty One is by WGC sire WC 
Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of twice Fine 
Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush 
Monday, WC Source Code, WC The Northern 
Crown, etc. His dam, RWC Soquili’s Cover Girl 
LLC, is a full sister to RWC CHSoquili’s Southern 
Blues and a half sister to WCC Callaway’s Clem-
ency (dam of WC Roselane’s Clemency and WC 
Royale High Five). His second dam is a full sister 
to WGC CHCallaway’s Forecaster and a half sister 
to WC Callaway’s Huckleberry Finn, among others 
and his third dam is also in the Broodmare Hall 
of Fame. This showy colt rides and jogs and has 
been started racking should his new owner want 
to go in that direction. He wears his head nicely 
and is always looking forward. With a little more 
time he will be ready to show this Spring.

Prospect
Chestnut Gelding
16 Hands
Small star, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 28, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Soquili’s Cover Girl LLC,
by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Callaway’s Bluegrass 
Girl (BHF),
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

3rd Dam:
Callaway’s Country Gal 
(BHF), by Hide-A-Way’s 
Wild Country



22
SCAN HERE

EG ARYIA TWENTY THREE  
158215  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Aryia Twenty Three is a very gifted yearling 
filly. She is by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal 
Kiss, sire of twice WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man 
Crush Monday, WC Source Code, WC Party Starter, 
and more.  She is out of RWC Soquili’s Cover Girl 
LLC (full sister to RWC CHSoquili’s Southern Blues 
and a half sister to WCC Callaway’s Clemency 
[dam of WC Roselane’s Clemency and WC Royale 
High Five]). Her second dam, Callaway’s Bluegrass 
Girl (BHF), is a full sister to WGC CHCallaway’s 
Forecaster and Callaway’s Fannie Caufield (dam 
of RWCC Undulata’s Fannie May), and a half 
sister to WC Callaway’s Huckleberry Finn, etc. Her 
third dam, Callaway’s Country Gal (BHF), is a half 
sister to Callaway’s Mollie Gillen (dam of famous 
CH-EQCallaway’s Will Gillen). EG Aryia Twenty Three 
has motion and is very good off her hocks. She is 
definitely a show horse in the making.

ENGAGEMENTS: ASHBA National Futurity

Yearling
Chestnut 
Mare
Star, snip, right hind 
ankle higher inside, left 
hind partial coronet 
inside, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled January 31, 2023

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Soquili’s Cover Girl LLC,
by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Callaway’s Bluegrass 
Girl (BHF), by 
Callaway’s Blue Norther

3rd Dam:
Callaway’s Country Gal 
(BHF),
by Hide-A-Way’s Wild 
Country

Broodmare
Liver Chestnut 
Mare; 15.3 Hands
Large star, connected 
stripe and snip touching 
left nostril to lower lip, 
both hind stockings, white

Consignment from
Elisabeth Goth LLC 
and/or Elisabeth M. 
Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled February 27, 2009

Bred by 
Soquili Stables LLC
Woodstock, GA

BY UNDULATA’S 
NUTCRACKER
Son of CHCaramac and 
Christmas In New York 
ERB (BHF), by The New 
York Times

1st Dam:
Callaway’s Bluegrass 
Girl (BHF), by Callaway’s 
Blue Norther

2nd Dam:
Callaway’s Country Gal 
(BHF), by Hide-A-Way’s 
Wild Country

3rd Dam: Connie 
Gillen, by Callaway’s 
Johnny Gillen

23
SCAN HERE

SOQUILI’S COVER GIRL 
LLC  147384  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
RWC Soquili’s Cover Girl LLC is a full sister to RWC 
CHSoquili’s Southern Blues and a half sister to 
WCC Callaway’s Clemency (dam of WC Roselane’s 
Clemency and WC Royale High Five). Her dam, 
Hall of Fame broodmare Callaway’s Bluegrass 
Girl, is a full sister to WGC CHCallaway’s Forecaster 
and to Callaway’s Fannie Caufield (dam of RWCC 
Undulata’s Fannie May), and a half sister to WC 
Callaway’s Huckleberry Finn, etc. Her second 
dam, Hall of Fame broodmare Callaway’s Country 
Gal, is a half sister to Callaway’s Mollie Gillen 
(dam of famous CH-EQCallaway’s Will Gillen). She 
is by multiple WGC sire Undulata’s Nutcracker 
whose daughters have produced WC CHOne Rare 
Moment, WC I am What I Am, WC I’m A 
Samcracker, WC CHHS Knocking On Heaven’s Door, 
and many others. This attractive young broodmare 
is ready to produce for you.



24
SCAN HERE

FLETCHER CHRISTIAN  
130898  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Fletcher Christian is a very nice park horse that is 
suitable for an amateur. He has been shown 
lightly. His owner is reducing his horses and he 
would make a nice addition to any stable.

Three-Gaited
Park
Chestnut Gelding
16 Hands
Small star, narrow 
stripe widening to 
snip, right front and 
right hind pasterns, 
left front ankle higher 
at back, left hind sock 
higher inside, white

Consignment from
David M. Yoder or Amber 
Yoder, Seneca, SC

Agent: J.D. Gardner,
Pendergrass, GA

Foaled April 12, 2019

Bred by Victoria P. or 
Sam K. Reed, Hinsdale, IL

BY MOUNTAINVIEW’S 
HEIR TO FORTUNE
Son of Supreme Heir 
and Kitchiku’s 
Konstellation (BHF),
by CHStarlike Sultan

1st Dam:
Three Gables Cracklin’ 
Rosie,by Belle Reve’s 
Renaissance Man

2nd Dam:
The Rose Lady,
by Roseridge Heir

3rd Dam:
Worthy Moment,
by Worthy Son  

25
SCAN HERE

MY NAME IS JOHNNY  
128673  

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
“Johnny” has been successfully shown in the 
park, pleasure, and pleasure driving divisions. 
This handsome gelding is bright and expressive 
every day he works. My Name Is Johnny is kind 
and easy to work around. He is fun to ride and 
drive, and he is ready for a new amateur or junior 
exhibitor!

Three-Gaited Pleasure
Chestnut Gelding
15.3 Hands
Small star, short narrow 
stripe, connected snip, 
right hind ankle higher 
at back, white

Consignment from
Natalie Hancock
Gastonia, NC

Agent:
Wyatt DeHart
Finchville, KY

Foaled May 17, 2014

Bred by 
Randall R. Massey
Lebanon, TN

BY ROCK AND ROLL 
MUSIC
Son of Undulata’s 
Nutcracker and CHMusic 
Of The Heir,
by Supreme Heir

1st Dam:
One Tough Cookie,
by Roseridge Charm 
And Wit

2nd Dam:
Ducatt Dream,
by 3-T’s Worthy One

3rd Dam:
Dreams Of You,
by Knighthood



26
SCAN HERE

EG BRENDA  TWENTY 
TWO  157527  
  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Brenda Twenty Two is a very nice two-year-old 
prospect that takes a nice step and has a lovely 
head set. She pushes up in the bridle and has a 
go-forward attitude. With her wonderful personality 
and nice canter, she could go may ways. She is by 
twice WGC sire Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of 
WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush Monday, WC 
You’re Golden, WC Source Code, etc. Her dam is a 
half sister to WC Undulata’s All The Rage ERB, 
Undulata’s Buzzy Body (dam of WC Buzzin’, REC 
At Will and RWC Mz Legz), etc. Her second dam is 
a half sister to WCC CHUndulata’s Jimmy Hollywood 
and RWC De Niro, among others.

Prospect
Chestnut Mare

Star, connected stripe 
and snip touching 
left nostril, right hind 
partial coronet at front, 
left hind coronet, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled March 21, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Brick House 
ERB, by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Undulata’s All The 
Buzz,
by CHCaramac

3rd Dam:
Lady Hawk N.Y.T.,
by The New York Times

27
SCAN HERE

BRICK BY BRICK  133293  
  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Brick By Brick is a weanling stud colt by WGC sire 
WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of multiple 
world’s champions in several divisions including 
Fine Harness WGC Clever Girl, Five-Gaited Junior 
WCC Man Crush Monday, Five-Gaited Junior 
Exhibitor 14-17 Division II WC The Northern 
Crown, etc. His dam is a half sibling to WC 
Undulata’s All The Rage ERB and to Undulata’s 
Buzzy Body (dam of WC Buzzin’, RWC At Will, 
RWC Mz Legz, etc.). His second dam, Undulata’s 
All The Buzz, is a half sibling to WCC CHUndulata’s 
Jimmy Hollywood and RWC De Niro. The handsome 
Brick By Brick represents a rare opportunity to 
purchase a young stallion with an impeccable 
pedigree.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Weanling
Chestnut Stallion
Star, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 11, 2024

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Brick 
House ERB,
by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Undulata’s All The 
Buzz, by CHCaramac

3rd Dam:
Lady Hawk N.Y.T.,
by The New York Times



28
SCAN HERE

UNDULATA’S BRICK 
HOUSE ERB  150373  

  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Undulata’s Brick House ERB is a sought after 
broodmare by multiple WGC sire Undulata’s 
Nutcracker, whose daughters have produced WC 
Dreamacres Chapel Of Love, WC CHHS Knocking 
On Heaven’s Door, WC Dreamacres Mr. Heisman, 
WC The Brightest Blue, and so many others. She 
is a half sister to noted WC Undulata’s All The 
Rage ERB and to Undulata’s Buzzy Body (dam of 
WC Buzzin’, and RWCs At Will and Mz Legz). Her 
dam, Undulata’s All The Buzz, is a half sister to 
WCC CHUndulata’s Jimmy Hollywood and RWC 
De Niro. She has a long neck and is up right and 
high headed. She sells open to breed early to the 
stallion of your choice.

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
Right hind ankle, left 
hind pastern, white.

Consignment from 
Elisabeth Goth LLC 
and/or Elisabeth M. 
Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled March 22, 2012

Bred by 
Edward R. Bennett
Shelbyville, KY

BY UNDULATA’S 
NUTCRACKER
Son of CHCaramac and 
Christmas In New York 
ERB (BHF),
by The New York Times

1st Dam:
Undulata’s All The 
Buzz,
by CHCaramac

2nd Dam:
Lady Hawk N.Y.T.,
by The New York Times

3rd Dam:
Flight Time’s Kitty 
Hawk,
by Flight Time

29
SCAN HERE

GREY RIDGE IRON MAN  
131929  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Grey Ridge Iron Man was top three in the ASHBA 
National Yearling Futurity. He is by WCC sire 
WGC Top Of The Mark and is a half brother to 
WC Grey Ridge Superman. His second dam is a 
half sister to Velvet Underground (dam of WC 
Grey Ridge Memoralize), and his third dam is WC 
CHOpen Arms. A pretty colt with a good solid trot, 
he is broke to ride and drive.

Prospect
Chestnut 
Gelding
Star, connected stripe 
widening to a snip 
touching both nostrils, 
right hind pastern 
higher at back, white

Consignment from
B&T Vonderschmitt
Jasper, IN

Agent:
Gerhardt Roos
Shelbyville, KY

Foaled March 29, 2022

Bred by 
Candace Carter Mintz
Boerne, TX

BY TOP OF THE 
MARK
Son of CHTop Spool and 
Carol Lynn (BHF),
by CHThe Talk Of The 
Town

1st Dam:
Grey Ridge Wonder 
Woman,
by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Vegas Lady,
by Northern Vegas

3rd Dam:
CHOpen Arms,
by Supreme Heir



30
SCAN HERE

SILVER BELLS RWF  
155019

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
RWC Silver Bells RWF is a well bred mare that 
has been shown successfully at the major shows 
throughout the Midwest in the fine harness 
division as well as the pleasure driving division by 
an amateur! She is by WC sire Soquili’s By George 
and her dam is a half sister to WC Silver And Blue, 
Hall of Fame broodmare Callaway’s Anchor 
Woman (dam of WCC CHAnderson Cooper, WC 
The Embezzler, RWC Ray Donovan, etc.), Calla-
way’s Spirited Gal (dam of WC CHSpirit Of New 
York and RWC CHNutcracker Ballerina), and others. 
Her third dam is a full sister to WCC CHYou Are 
Love and WC Silver Lining’s Star Bright. She is 
ready to go when it’s time to show.

Fine Harness
Chestnut 
Mare; 16.1 Hands
Large star touching 
right eye, connected 
offset stripe and snip 
near right nostril to 
upper lip, both hind 
socks, white

Consignment from
Charlotte O’ Flarity 
Wrather, Longview, TX

Agent: Cedarwood 
Farm, Evansville, IN

Foaled June 6, 2018

Bred by Royal Winds 
Farm, Inc., Ona, WV

BY SOQUILI’S BY 
GEORGE
Son of Undulata’s 
Nutcracker and 
Callaway’s Baby Blue,
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

1st Dam:
Memory Lane’s Silver 
Lady,
by Callaway’s Guy Park

2nd Dam:
Silver Spirit SLS,
by The Silver Lining

3rd Dam:
SLS The Look of Love,
by Starheart Peavine

31
SCAN HERE

EG RESPLENDENT 
TWENTY ONE  156891

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Looking for a beautiful black show prospect? Look 
no further than EG Resplendent Twenty One. 
This solid black filly takes a light step and is ears 
up all the time. She rides and jogs nicely and will 
catch your eye either way. This three-year-old is 
by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of 
multiple world’s champions in several divisions, 
and her dam is a half sister to WC sire I’m A Lucky 
Charm and to Chased And Charmed (dam of 
WC Riverdreams Duchess). Her second dam is 
a product of some of the best of South African 
bloodlines. Don’t miss this unique filly.

Prospect
Black Mare
15 Hands
No markings

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 7, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
My Royale Highness,
by My Royale Charm

2nd Dam:
(SA) Studcor Her Royal 
Highness, by 
(SA) Arborlane 
Tangos Wee Pee

3rd Dam:
(SA) Propatria O.K. 
Miss Lita,
by Majestic Ensign
  



32
SCAN HERE

EG KIKI TWENTY TWO  
157529  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Kiki Twenty Two is a most attractive two-year-
old show prospect. This classy filly takes a very 
nice step, and she rides and drives. She is by WGC 
sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of WGC 
Clever Girl, WC You’re Golden, WC The Northern 
Crown, WC Source Code, and more. Her dam is 
a half sister to Chased And Charmed (dam of WC 
Riverdreams Duchess) and to WC sire I’m A Lucky 
Charm. Her second dam is a product of some of 
the best of South African bloodlines. She is eligible 
for the ASHBA National Futurity.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare

Faint star, right hind 
ankle higher inside, left 
hind ankle higher at 
back, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 10, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
My Royale Highness,
by My Royale Charm

2nd Dam:
(SA) Studcor Her Royal 
Highness,
by (SA) Arborlane 
Tangos Wee Pee

3rd Dam:
(SA) Propatria O.K. 
Miss Lita,
by Majestic Ensign

33
SCAN HERE

BANJO MAN MS  128409

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Now is your chance to own a full brother to WGC 
Lady Mandolin, WCC Doctor Dobro MS, and 
WCC Freeborn Man MS. Banjo Man MS has been 
successfully shown in the fine harness, park, and 
park pleasure divisions. He is big enough for even 
the tallest of riders. He is bold and impressive and 
ready for your amateur or junior exhibitor to have 
fun with!

Three-Gaited 
Park
Chestnut Gelding
17.1 Hands
Star, right front and 
left hind ankles higher 
at back, left front and 
right hind socks higher 
at back, white

Consignment from
Megan Smith
Cox’s Creek, KY

Agent:
Wyatt DeHart
Finchville, KY

Foaled March 17, 2016

Bred by Linda Shelor,
Shelbyville, KY

BY UNDULATA’S 
NUTCRACKER
Son of CHCaramac and 
Christmas In New York 
ERB (BHF),
by The New York Times

1st Dam:
Suddenly Summer 
(BHF),
by Merchant Prince

2nd Dam:
Lady Lucinda Lee,
by Harlem Globetrotter

3rd Dam:
Sultan’s Serenade,
by Supreme Sultan



34
SCAN HERE

DUKE OF MAN  125415 

 
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
This horse has had stellar horse show career. 
Duke Of Man is now ready for an amateur or 
juvenile ride. He would be a fine addition to any 
stable.

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Gelding
16 Hands
Small star, white

Consignment from
Jan Henderson and/or 
Gemstone Farm LLC
Talmo, GA

Agent:
J.D. Gardner
Pendergrass, GA

Foaled March 16, 2013

Bred by 
Singing Hills Stables
Oregon City, OR

BY OH MAN
Son of CHMan On The 
Town and Oh Dear!,
by Jamestown

1st Dam:
Wonderland’s Duchess,
by Prize Contender

2nd Dam:
CHMagna Cum Laude,
by Phi Slama Jama

3rd Dam:
Daybreak GSM,
by Mountjoy’s Premier 
Starheart

35
SCAN HERE

EG JERRY TWENTY TWO  
132199

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Jerry Twenty Two is another top show prospect 
by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of 
WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush Monday, WC 
The Northern Crown, etc. He is a half brother 
to WCC CHMemories In Blue, WC CHHeidi, RWC 
Jasmine, CHC’mon Man, Lucinda Blue (dam of WC 
Creating Memories), and more. He is line bred to 
WC Royal Memories. EG Jerry Twenty Two rides 
and has a good canter. He also jogs. With his 
perfect manners, great expression and nice 
attitude, he will go far.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Prospect
Chestnut Gelding

Small narrow star, 
white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
 Lexington, KY

Foaled April 18, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Fort Chiswell’s Blue 
Memories (BHF),
by Northern Blues

2nd Dam:
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

3rd Dam:
Lovely Lucinda,
by Genius Bourbon 
King



36
SCAN HERE

HE’S GOT MOJOE  128569

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Only seven years old, this big game gelding is a 
sport! His latest win, was the limit five-gaited 
class at the 2024 UPHA Chapter 5 Horse Show 
with Bob Brison. In previous years, He’s Got 
MoJoe was either first or second at Rock Creek, 
Blue Ridge, Ashville, and Mid-West. He is ready 
for open and amateur classes and ready to win 
for you!

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Gelding
15 Hands
Small star, short stripe, 
connected snip to 
upper lip, right hind 
stocking, white

Consignment from
Jerome H. Rader and/
or Karen Rader
Columbia, MO

Agent:
Bob Brison
New Bloomfield, MO

Foaled March 27, 2017

Bred by 
Sarah McIntyre
Torrington, CT

BY JOE FABULOUS
Son of I’m A New Yorker 
and Feather Light 
(BHF), by CHCourageous 
Admiral

1st Dam:
Ona Elegance,
by Callaway’s Guy Park

2nd Dam:
Fiona From Ona,
by Designed

3rd Dam:
Callaway’s Fiona,
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

37
SCAN HERE

BAD ROMANCE  122995

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Cute and fixy, Bad Romance is ready to show. 
Inspections welcomed.

Three-Gaited Pleasure
Chestnut Gelding
16 Hands
Star, small snip, partial 
left hind cornet, white

Consignment from
Empress Equine 
Company LLC
Amery, WI

Agent:
Derrick Westbrook
Simpsonville, KY

Foaled April 25, 2010

Bred by 
Daybreak Farm
Princeton, IL

BY SEA OF ROMANCE
Son of Union Town and 
Real Romance,
by Super Supreme

1st Dam:
Lex Loci,
by Kabuki

2nd Dam:
Sultan’s Heiress,
by Supreme Sultan

3rd Dam:
Supreme Fascination 
(BHF), by Stonewall 
Supreme



38
SCAN HERE

EG BELLAMIA TWENTY 
ONE  156895  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Bellamia Twenty One is selling as a brood-
mare. This colorfully marked mare has looks 
reminiscent of her WCC sire RWC Joe Fabulous, 
sire of WCC CHOur Brilliant Belle, WCC Are You 
Joeking, WC Fabulous, WC All Mighty Joe, etc. 
Daughters of Joe Fabulous include RWC Our 
Belleman, RWC Belle Of The Ball, and more. She 
is a half sister to WC Far Away Tomahawk and 
her dam, Lady Belle Elegant, is a full sister to WC 
CHCopper And Kings. Her second dam, is a half 
sister to Hall of Fame broodmare Belle’s Bewitched 
(dam of WC Pisgah Pike, WC sires Charmed And 
Bewitched and Bobese, RWC CHBelleavanti, and 
many more), WCC CHBahia Belle, WC sire RWC 
CHEl Cortez, etc. She is ready to breed to your 
choice of stallion this spring.

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
Large star, connected 
narrow stripe and snip, 
both hind socks higher 
inside, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled June 09, 2021

BY JOE FABULOUS
Son of I’m A New 
Yorker and Feather Lite 
(BHF), by CHCourageous 
Admiral

1st Dam:
Lady Belle Elegant,
by Sir William Robert

2nd Dam:
Elegant Sky,
by CHSky Watch

3rd Dam:
CHBelle Elegant,
by Oman’s Desdemona 
Denmark

39
SCAN HERE

TSUNAMI SUE  155708 

 
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Tsunami Sue is a beautiful, talented, good think-
ing mare by WCC sire Brookhill’s Apollon. She has 
been shown successfully in park pleasure, junior 
exhibitor country pleasure, and 12 and under 
walk & trot pleasure. As a four-year-old she was 
Reserve National Champion 12 and Under Walk & 
Trot Pleasure. We strongly recommend this young 
mare.

Three-Gaited Pleasure
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
Snip on upper lip, 
white

Consignment from
New Beginnings Ranch, 
LLC, Westfield, IN

Agent:
Mike McIntosh
Whitestown, IN

Foaled May 1, 2019

Bred by 
New Beginnings Ranch 
LLC, Westfield, IN

BY BROOKHILL’S 
APOLLON
Son of CHHarlem Town 
and This Is Good,
by Periaptor

1st Dam:
My Lady Rose,
by Madeira’s Caramac

2nd Dam:
Roses Are Blue,
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

3rd Dam:
I’m A Wild Rose,
by Hide-A-Way’s Wild 
Country



40
SCAN HERE

EG DARKNESS TWENTY 
ONE  131592
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Darkness Twenty One is a three-year-old show 
prospect that has been gaited. Kind and eager to 
work, this attractive colt is by WGC sire WC Fort 
Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of WGC Clever Girl, WCC 
Man Crush Monday, WC Source Code, and more. 
He is a half brother to WC Navy Blue RWF and his 
dam, New York Memories, is a half sister to WC 
and RWGC The Davinci Code (dam of WC Isabella 
Davinci). His third dam, Desert’s Supreme Plea-
sure, is a full sister to RWCC Desert’s Supreme 
Flower. He should finish out to be a competitive, 
fun show horse.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA Bill Wise Four-Year-Old Sweepstakes

Prospect
Liver Chestnut Gelding
16.1 Hands
Elongated star, short 
narrow stripe, small 
snip, both hind pas-
terns higher inside, 
white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled May 8, 2021

BY FORT 
CHISWELL’S ROYAL 
KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
New York Memories,
by I’m A New Yorker

2nd Dam:
Memories’ Gift Of 
Grace, by Memories Of 
Will Rogers

3rd Dam:
Desert’s Supreme 
Pleasure, by Desert’s 
Supreme Admiral

41
SCAN HERE

TEMPT ME TOO  153715

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Tempt Me Too is a 3/4 sister to multiple world‘s 
champion Tempt Me, and she is a full sister to 
RWC Fox Grape’s Carpe Diem and a half sister to 
WC Fox Grape’s Relentless. Her dam, Hall of Fame 
broodmare Marty Jones, is a half sister to WCC 
Nutter Butter, and her second dam is a full sister 
to WC James Lewis and a half sister to Worthy 
Moonglow (dam of WC Lismore’s Magnut and 
RWC Outside The Box). She is by WC Rare Tem-
per, sire of WCC CHSo Co, WC Roadside Romance, 
WC SH Only Grace, WC CHOne Rare Moment, WC 
Feel The Fury, WC Melrose Madeline, WC Tito 
Esposito, etc. Bred the best, she has had a good 
show career. We are presenting her today as a 
broodmare prospect.

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15 Hands
Star, connected irregular 
stripe and snip touching 
right nostril, both hind 
socks, white

Consignment from
Katie Bartlett Pagan
Owensboro, KY

Agent:
Cedarwood Farm
Evansville, IN

Foaled March 26, 2016

Bred by 
Fox Grape Farm, INC
Roanoke, VA

BY A RARE TEMPER
Son of (SA) Dorian Wild 
Temper and Garland’s 
Second Edition,
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

1st Dam:
Marty Jones (BHF),
by Belle Reve’s 
Renaissance Man

2nd Dam:
Aisling’s Treasure,
by Roseridge Heir

3rd Dam:
My Worthy Wisp,
by Worthy Son



42
SCAN HERE

MR. EARL GREY  130271  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
If you’re looking for an up and coming star for 
the five-gaited division with the intangible “cool 
factor,” here he is! Extremely tall and extremely 
long necked, Mr. Earl Grey has been slow to 
mature but won a nice class at UPHA Chapter 18 
this year and with a winter’s work will be ready to 
carry an amateur or junior rider to much success. 
He never drops an ear, separates his gaits well, 
jogs nicely and wants to be a show horse. Bred 
the best, he is a half brother to the great multi 
WC and RWGC Miss Meredith Grey. He is by WC 
Five-Gaited Stallion (SA) Calif First Night Out, sire 
of such notables as WCC Kalarama’s Prospero, 
WC Night Storm, WC Hint Of Blue, WC Kalarama’s 
Bamsi, RWC Kalarama’s Living Legacy, etc.

Five-Gaited
Gray Gelding
17 Hands
Small star, white

Consignment from
Ceil Wheeler and/or 
Kenneth M. Wheeler Jr.
Keswick, VA

Agent:
Mercer Springs Farm 
LLC, Princeston, WV

Foaled February 12, 2019

Bred by 
Kathleen C. Bagdasarian
Versailles, KY

BY (SA) CALIF FIRST 
NIGHT OUT
Son of (SA) Enja Hell-
Of-A-Nite and (SA) 
Majel’s Autumn Love,
by (SA) Kareeberg 
Bonzele

1st Dam:
Angel Among Us,
by Attache’s Royal 
Assets

2nd Dam:
CHI’m An Angel,
by I’m A New Yorker

3rd Dam:
Blue Angel,
by Lucky Decision

43
SCAN HERE

HONEY NUT CAKE  133292

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Honey Nut Cake is a weanling by famous WGC 
sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss. He is a half 
brother to the stakes winning Undulata’s Sweet 
Honey and is dam is a half sister to stakes winner 
Soquili’s Bette Davis Eyes. His second dam, Read 
My Mind, is a full sister to RWGC and WC Adelita, 
WCC CHCallaway’s Blue Agate, WC Callaway’s Little 
Dipper, and WCC sire The Mystery Writer, and a 
half sister to Daphne Dearest (dam of WCC CHMr. 
Center Stage), RWC Callaway’s Unsolved Mystery, 
and more. His third dam is in the Broodmare Hall 
of Fame. With such a strong dam side, he is bred 
to be competitive.

Weanling
Chestnut Stallion

Large star, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled February 26, 2024

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Honey Nut 
ERB, by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Read My Mind,
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

3rd Dam:
Callaway’s Agatha 
Christie (BHF),
by Callaway’s Ghost 
Writer



44
SCAN HERE

EG HONEY BEE TWENTY  
156466  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Here is a young broodmare prospect by WGC sire 
WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss that is out of a WGC 
sire Undulata’s Nutcracker daughter. EG Honey 
Bee Twenty is a full sister to stakes winner 
Undulata’s Sweet Honey. Her dam, Undulata’s 
Honey Nut ERB, is a half sister to stakes winner 
Soquili’s Bette Davis Eyes. Her second dam is a 
full sister to WCC CHCallaway’s Blue Agate, WC 
Adelita, WC Callaway’s Little Dipper, WCC sire 
The Mystery Writer, etc., and a half sister to RWC 
Callaway’s Unsolved Mystery and Daphne Dearest 
(dam of WCC CHMr. Center Stage). Her second 
dam is Hall of Fame broodmare Callaway’s Agatha 
Christie. This is your chance to get in on the 
ground floor with a broodmare by Fort Chiswell’s 
Royal Kiss. Her daughters should make wonderful 
outcrosses for a variety of stallions.

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
None

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 24, 2020

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Honey Nut 
ERB, by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Read My Mind,
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

3rd Dam:
Callaway’s Agatha 
Christie (BHF),
by Callaway’s Ghost 
Writer

45
SCAN HERE

MISS BRAVADO  157031  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Miss Bravado is a very nice filly. She has been 
gaited and is slick racking with plenty of motion. 
She is by WC sire WC Rose Arbor Destiny, sire 
of WCC SH Michael Douglas, WC Arrowhead’s 
Sealed With A Kiss, WC Arrowhead’s Dark And 
Stormy, RWC Arrowhead’s Phenomenal, etc. Her 
second dam, WCC The Rose Lady, is a full sister to 
WCC sire Samur.

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Mare
15.2 Hands
Right front pastern, 
right hind ankle, white

Consignment from
A. J. Bruwer
Versailles, KY

Foaled May 11, 2021

Bred by 
Victoria P. or Sam K. 
Reed, Hinsdale, IL

BY ROSE ARBOR 
DESTINY
Son of Undulata’s 
Nutcracker and CHShe’s 
My Desire BH,
by CHHarlem Town

1st Dam:
Three Gables Cracklin’ 
Rosie, by Belle Reve’s 
Renaissance Man

2nd Dam:
The Rose Lady,
by Roseridge Heir

3rd Dam:
Worthy Moment,
by Worthy Son



46
SCAN HERE

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
Small star, white

Consignment from
Tannehill Farms LLC
Barboursville, WV

Agent:
Todd Graham/Royal 
Wind Farm
Paris, KY

Foaled June 6, 2013

Bred by 
Golden Creek Farms, 
Inc., Simpsonville, KY

BY CHTOP SPOOL
Son of CHCourageous 
Admiral and Top Billing 
HVF, by Supreme 
Sultan

1st Dam:
Sultan’s Lady’s Night 
Out, by CF First Night 
Out

2nd Dam:
The Sultan’s Lady,
by Harlem Globetrotter

3rd Dam:
CHSultan’s Supremacy 
(BHF), by Supreme 
Sultan

MY LADY BELLE  151420 

 
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
This is a world’s champion daughter of the great 
WCC CHTop Spool, sire of multiple WGC Top Of 
The Mark, WCC Top This, WCC CHLynn Williams, 
WCC CHTake It From The Top, WC CHGreen Top, WC 
Summer Sweet, WC Top Dawg, WC Undulata’s 
All the Rage ERB, RWCC Simply Spool, RWC Top 
Country Girl, etc. WC My Lady Belle is a half sister 
to WCC A Night In Vegas, Hall of Fame brood-
mare Only In Vegas (dam of WCC Only On Top, WC 
Ryman, WC Top Trend, etc.), and more. Her dam is 
a half sister to WC Seismic Force and WCC CHIn My 
Heart (dam of RWC Tipsy Parson), and her second 
dam, The Sultan’s Lady, is a half sister to Most 
Fair (BHF), WC R.R. Silver Lady, RWC Cisitalia, etc. 
Her third dam, Hall of Fame broodmare WCC 
CHSultana’s Supremacy, is a full sister to WCC sire 
Worthy Son, RWC Only Forever, RWC Sultan’s Lou 
Lou, and more, and her fourth dam is also in the 
Broodmare Hall of Fame. After a world’s 
champion winning show career, My Lady Belle 
has produced several nice foals. She has been 
easy to get in foal and is an excellent mother. She 
is easy to handle and lives well in a herd or stall. 
She will be an asset to any breeding program with 
her impeccable show horse bloodlines.

47
SCAN HERE

EG OWEN TWENTY TWO  
132201  
CONSIGNOR’S 
STATEMENT
Looking for your next 
breeding stallion? 
Here he is. EG Owen 
Twenty Two is a 
wonderful two-year-
old breeding or show 
prospect. This hand-
some colt has been 
gaited and he racks 
easily if you want to 
go that way. He is happy with his work and has 
motion that comes out of his shoulder. He rides 
and drives. EG Owen Twenty Two will 
remind you of his sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal 
Kiss, sire of twice Fine Harness WGC Clever Girl, 
WCC Man Crush Monday, WC The Northern 
Crown, WC Party Starter, WC Source Code, and 
RWC Just Gorgeous, among others. His dam is by 
deceased WGC sire WC Desert’s Supreme Memories 
and she is a half sister to WCC CHFox Grape’s Forget-
Me-Not. His second dam, WC Our African 
Violet, is a full sister to the great WCC CHFox 
Grape’s The Tiger Lily (dam of WC Fox Grape’s 
Flashpoint, winner The Art Of War, etc.) and a half 
sister to WCC CHFox Grape’s Dandy Lion, etc. His 
third dam, Hall of Fame broodmare RWC Callaway’s 
Carnation, is a full sibling to WCC CHCallaway’s 
Arbitrator, WCC CHCallaway’s Lil Abner,etc., and a 
half sister to RWC Callaway’s Closed Circuit and 
Sweet Sachet (BHF), and his fourth dam is also a 
Hall of Fame broodmare. EG Owen Twenty Two 
looks to finish as a top show horse and has the 
pedigree to prove it. Show him or breed him!

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Prospect
Chestnut Stallion

Small star, small snip, 
white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 2, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Fox Grape’s Orchid,
by Desert’s Supreme 
Memories

2nd Dam:
Our African Violet,
by (SA) Dorian Wild 
Temper

3rd Dam:
Callaway’s Carnation 
(BHF),
by CHCaramac



48
SCAN HERE

COSMIC PUNCH  158419 

 

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
This filly has had a stellar career in hand in the 
weanling futurities at the All American Cup, 
ASHBA National Weanling, ASHBA National 
Amateur and Indiana. She was RWC in the ASHBA 
National Amateur Weanling Futurity. RWC Cosmic 
Punch is by WC sire Creekridge Dripping In Gold, 
and her dam is a full sister to WCC Kalarama’s 
Propero. Her second dam is a half sister to WCC 
sire RWC Deep Blue, WC sire Northern Blues, 
WCC sire Reedann’s Top Gun, WGC sire WC Castle 
Bravo, Pretty Ribbons (dam of WCC sire WGC 
CHMarc Of Charm), etc. Her third and fourth dams 
are famous Hall of Fame broodmares. Cosmic 
Punch is a full sister to WC Cosmic Clarity and WC 
Cosmic Burst. She is eligible for the Three-Year-
Old All American Cup.

ENGAGEMENTS
Three-Year-Old All American Cup

Weanling
Chestnut Mare

Irregular star, connected 
short narrowing stripe, 
white

Consignment from
John D Gardner
Pendergrass, GA

Agent:
J.D. Gardner
Pendergrass, GA

Foaled April 2, 2024

Bred by 
John D. Gardner
Pendergrass, GA

BY CREEKRIDGE 
DRIPPING IN GOLD
Son of County Treasure 
and Phianna,
by Phi Slama Jama

1st Dam:
Kalarama’s Cosmic 
Wish, by (SA) Calif First 
Night Out

2nd Dam:
Miss Cosmopolitan,
by Catalyst

3rd Dam:
Yorkshire Pudding 
(BHF), by New Yorker

49
SCAN HERE

KALARAMA’S COSMIC 
WISH  152110  

CONSIGNOR'S STATEMENT
Kalarama’s Cosmic Wish has produced five foals 
that have earned approximately $40,000. This 
mare is also the dam of two world’s champions. 
Her dam, Miss Cosmopolitan, is not only the very 
last daughter of Hall of Fame broodmare WC 
Yorkshire Pudding, but is also a full sister to WCC 
sire RWC Deep Blue and a half sister to WGC sire 
WC Castle Bravo, WC sires Reedann’s Top Gun 
and Northern Blues, WGC producer Pretty Rib-
bons (dam of WCC sire WGC CHMarc Of Charm), 
RWC producer Watching My Step, etc. Her third 
dam, Putting On Airs (BHF), is a half sister to 
WGC sire Supreme Heir, WCC sire WGC Foxfire’s 
Prophet, Sultan’s Spanish Lace (dam of WC sire 
The Spanish Tango), and more. Her fourth and 
fifth dams are in the Broodmare Hall of Fame. 
The mare is a pleasure to handle and gets in foal 
yearly. She is back in foal to Creekridge Dripping 
In Gold, (County Treasure x Phianna, by Phi Slama 
Jama). This is your opportunity to own a great 
young broodmare.

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
16 Hands
Star, white

Consignment from
John D. Gardner
Pendergrass, GA

Agent:
J.D. Gardner
Pendergrass, GA

Foaled April 21, 2013

Bred by 
Joan A. Hamilton
Springfield, KY

BY (SA) CALIF FIRST 
NIGHT OUT
Son of (SA) Enja Hell-
Of-A-Nite and (SA) 
Majel’s Autumn Love,
by (SA) Kareeberg 
Bonzele

1st Dam:
Miss Cosmopolitan,
by Catalyst

2nd Dam:
Yorkshire Pudding 
(BHF), by New Yorker

3rd Dam:
Putting On Airs (BHF),
by Mr. Magic Man

FOR REFERENCE ONLY: WC COSMIC BURST
FOR REFERENCE ONLY: WC COSMIC BURST



50
SCAN HEREEG ANTICIPATION 

TWENTY ONE  156896

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
This showy three-year-old filly is by the popular 
five-gaited WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of 
WGC Clever Girl, WC Source Code, WC The North-
ern Crown, and WC You’re Golden, to name a 
few. EG Anticipation Twenty One is a full sister to 
the current WCC Man Crush Monday and current 
WC The Northern Crown. Her dam, Callaway’s 
Someday Soon, is a full sister to Callaway’s Can’t 
Wait (BHF) (dam of WCC Callaway’s How About 
Now?, WCC Groundhog and RWC Lullaby Kiss) 
and RWC Callaway’s Connotation, and is a half 
sister to Callaway’s Worth Waiting For (dam of 
WGC CHReal Action). Her third dam is a half sister 
to Panacea (dam of WC Hakuna Matata) and her 
fourth dam is the nice gaited mare of her era 
CHSherry My Sherry.

Prospect
Chestnut Mare
15 Hands
Narrow star, right hind 
partial pastern inside, 
white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 13, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Callaway’s Someday 
Soon,
by CHCaramac

2nd Dam:
Callaway’s Anticipation, 
by The New York Times

3rd Dam:
Callaway’s Intoxication,
by CHWill Shriver

51
SCAN HERE

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
Large star, connected 
stripe and snip to lower 
lip, left hind ankle, white

Consignment from
Ceil Wheeler and/or 
Kenny Wheeler
Keswick, VA

Agent:
Mercer Springs Farm 
LLC, Princeton, WV

Foaled April 4, 2021

Bred by 
Royal Winds Farm, Inc.
Ona, WV

BY JOE FABULOUS
Son of I’m A New Yorker 
and Feather Light (BHF), 
by CHCourageous 
Admiral

1st Dam:
Callaway’s Melosa,
by Callaway’s Blue 
Norther

2nd Dam:
Callaway’s Sedosa,
by CHWill Shriver

3rd Dam:
Dainty Model (BHF),
by Stonewall’s Main 
Event

FABULOUS IN BLUE RWF  
156870 

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Fabulous In Blue RWF looks to be an outstanding 
prospect for the park or fine harness divisions. 
We spent too much time asking her to rack, 
which isn’t her fault, but she is ready to show 
now at three gaits and gets fancier every day. By 
next spring she could be ready for an amateur 
or junior rider as her attitude and manners are 
wonderful. She also looks very cool in harness 
and could be a sleeper for that division; she will 
remind you of her paternal half sister WCC CHOur 
Brilliant Belle! On her dam’s side she comes 
from a tremendous family, and she is a full sister 
to WC Fabulous and a half sister to RWC sire 
Corporal Williams. Her dam is a full sister to WC 
Callaway’s Flying Blue and a half sister to WC 
producer Callaway’s Fine As Silk. Her second 
dam is a full sister to WCC CHWill’s Bulletin, WC 
Callaway’s Extra Extra, WC Caslon, etc., and a 
half sister to WC Callaway’s Hot Pepper, among 
others. Her third dam is the famous Callaway Hills 
matron Dainty Model (BHF).

FOR REFERENCE ONLY: 
WC FABULOUS



52
SCAN HERE

EG ELLA TWENTY THREE  
158213  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Her is another special yearling sired by WGC 
sire and five-gaited WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss 
whose offspring include twice Fine Harness WGC 
Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush Monday, WC Source 
Code, and many, many more. She is a full sister to 
the winning Edison. Her dam, Start With Me, is by 
the famous Five-Gaited WGC CH(SA)Casey’s Final 
Countdown. Her third dam is a half sister to Night 
For Stilettos (dam of WC Arrowhead’s Dark Horse 
and WC Arrowhead’s Dark And Stormy). With her 
good looks and unique dam side, she is definitely 
a top prospect.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Yearling
Chestnut Mare

Irregular star, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 3, 2023

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Start With Me,
by CH(SA) CCV Casey’s 
Final Countdown

2nd Dam:
CF Her Nightly Affair,
by CF Rare Night Out

3rd Dam:
CF Chief’s Private 
Affair, by Arrowhead 
Chief

53
SCAN HERE

PINE HOLLOW’S CRUISER  
130344  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Sporty, sporty, sporty is the best way to describe 
him. Pine Hollow’s Cruiser has been shown very 
lightly with good success. He looks good riding 
and driving.

Three-Gaited Pleasure
Chestnut Gelding
15.3 Hands
Large star, connected 
faint broken stripe and 
snip, right hind ankle 
higher at back, white

Consignment from
Mike McIntosh and/or 
Carla McIntosh
Whitestown, IN

Agent: Mike McIntosh
Whitestown, IN

Foaled April 18, 2017

Bred by 
R.E. (Skip) Shenker
Mercer, PA

BY BI MI’S THAT’S 
MY BOY
Son of Bi Mi World 
Premier and Gone 
Shopping,
by Sultan’s Royalty

1st Dam:
Favorite Flare,
by Finally Attached

2nd Dam:
Super Flare,
by Super Supreme

3rd Dam: Sun Flare,
by Wing’s Swept Wings



54
SCAN HERE

EG EDNA TWENTY THREE  
158212  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Edna Twenty Three is an attractive yearling 
by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of 
twice Fine Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man 
Crush Monday, WC You’re Golden, WC Source 
Code, etc. She is a full sister to the winning Edison. 
Her dam is by the famous Five-Gaited WGC CH(SA)
Casey’s Final Countdown, and her third dam is a 
half sister to Night For Stilettos (dam of WC 
Arrowhead’s Dark Horse and WC Arrowhead’s 
Dark And Stormy). EG Edna Twenty Three should 
make a nice two-year-old show prospect.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Yearling
Chestnut Mare

Large elongated star, 
white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled February 17, 2023

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Start With Me,
by CH(SA) CCV Casey’s 
Final Countdown

2nd Dam:
CF Her Nightly Affair,
by CF Rare Night Out

3rd Dam:
CF Chief’s Private 
Affair,
by Arrowhead Chief

55
SCAN HERE

RED CARPET READY!  
156480  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Red Carpet Ready! truly is sitting on ready. This 
young mare is a class act with motion galore. We 
have taken our time with this special, game filly 
and she is now ready to go straight into the show 
ring under saddle. Pictured with an amateur rider 
aboard for only her fourth time under saddle, 
Red Carpet Ready! is definitely a product of her 
breeding. She is by WCC sire WC I’m First and is 
a half sister to reserve world’s champions Ridin’ 
High, Kitty Hill and Rockin’ The Red Carpet. Her 
dam is a half sister to Blush Chablis (dam of 
WCC CHUltimate Spitfire and WCC The Perfect 
Blind Date) and her second dam is a full sister to 
WCC sire Oak Hill’s Dear Sir, RWCC Dearest One 
and RWC Dear Amelia, and a half sister to WC 
Oh Dear!. Her third dam is famous Hall of Fame 
broodmare WGC CHOak Hill’s Dear One. This one 
of a kind filly is wearing a curb and ready to go in 
either the three-gaited or three-gaited park 
division. With her fancy flat walk and nice canter, 
she could also star in the junior pleasure division!

Three-Gaited
Chestnut Mare
15.2 Hands
Elongated star, 
connected faint broken 
stripe widening to snip 
touching both nostrils, 
left hind ankle, white

Consignment from
Carolyn Garrett
San Antonio, TX

Agent:
Walden Bullard
Lexington, KY

Foaled February 25, 2021

Bred by 
Carolyn Garrett
San Antonio, TX

BY I’M FIRST
Son of CF First Night 
Out and That Special 
Face (BHF), by Uncle 
Jimmy McDonald

1st Dam:
Rock This Town,
by CHMan On The Town

2nd Dam:
So Dear, by CHYorktown

3rd Dam:
CHOak Hill’s Dear One 
(BHF), by Denmark’s 
Bourbon Genius



56
SCAN HERE

EG ELTON TWENTY THREE  
132894  

CONSIGNOR'S STATEMENT
EG Elton Twenty Three is another special yearling 
by WGC sire and five-gaited WC Fort Chiswell’s 
Royal Kiss whose offspring include twice Fine 
Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush 
Monday, WC Source Code, and many, many more. 
He is a full brother to the winning Edison. His 
dam is by WGC CH(SA)Casey’s Final Countdown 
and his third dam is a half sister to Night For 
Stilettos (dam of WC Arrowhead’s Dark Horse and 
WC Arrowhead’s Dark And Stormy). He has been 
started in ling lines.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Yearling
Chestnut Gelding

Large star, connected 
short narrow stripe, 
right hind ankle higher 
outside, left hind sock, 
white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled February 9, 2023

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Start With Me,
by CH(SA) CCV Casey’s 
Final Countdown

2nd Dam:
CF Her Nightly Affair,
by CF Rare Night Out

3rd Dam:
CF Chief’s Private 
Affair, by Arrowhead 
Chief

57
SCAN HERE

Five-Gaited Pleasure
Chestnut Gelding
16.2 Hands
Large star, connected 
stripe and snip, both 
front and both hind 
stockings, white

Consignment from
Kathy Eady or Bobby R. 
Eady, Hueytown, AL

Agent: Derrick Westbrook
Simpsonville, KY

Foaled March 31, 2010

Bred by John F. Bulmer
Hereford, England

BY CHMARC OF 
CHARM
Son of Santana’s 
Charm and Pretty 
Ribbons, by Mountjoy’s 
Incredible

1st Dam:
(SA) Limebank Radiant 
Catherine,
by (SA) Teebes Prince 
Of All

2nd Dam:
(SA) Ongers Catherine 
Lee, by (SA) Supreme 
O’Lee

3rd Dam:
The Witching Hour,
by Buck And Wing

MONNINGTON MARC OF 
DISTINCTION  123199  

  
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Monnington Marc Of Distinction has been a 
winner in the five-gaited show pleasure division 
with a variety of riders.



58
SCAN HERE

MBA’S CARY ME HOME  
147221  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
MBA’s Cary Me Home is the dam of current 
show ring sensation Bluegrass Kiss. She is by the 
legendary multiple WGC sire Undulata’s Nutcracker 
whose daughters have produced WGC CHI’m 
Lookin’ At You, WCC I Am What I Am, WC Dreamacres 
Mr. Heisman and WC Dreamacres Chapel Of Love, 
among others. She is a half sister to WCC CHMBA’s 
Royal Shadow Fax, WC Cary On Broadway MBA, 
RWC MBA’s Manhattan’s Shooting Star, and more. 
Her dam, Hall of Fame broodmare CHCary’s 
Moonraker, is a half sister to WC Pluto, RWCC 
Undulata’s Nuttin’ But Net, Cary’s Legacy (dam 
of RWC Kalarama’s Living Legacy), Heaven Ever 
Aptor (dam of RWC Royalty’s Triumph), etc. Her 
second dam is in the Broodmare Hall of Fame and 
is a half sister to WC CHMonster Man, WC Hurricane 
Lane, RWC Cary’s Bold Dandy, Hall of Fame 
broodmare Majestic Jane (dam of WCC CHLady 
Periana, WC Stonecroft Royal Reflection and WC 
CHRoyal Messenger, and second dam of RWC The 
Winter Rose and RWC CHLord Balanchine), and 
others. Her third dam, Half Penny Manor Calamity 
Jane, is also in the Broodmare Hall of Fame. What 
a pedigree!

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
Star, connected stripe 
and snip touching both 
nostrils, white.

Consignment from
Elisabeth Goth LLC 
and/or Elisabeth M. 
Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled February 6, 2009

Bred by 
Margo Baird, Hinsdale, IL

BY UNDULATA’S 
NUTCRACKER
Son of CHCaramac and 
Christmas In New York 
ERB (BHF), by The New 
York Times

1st Dam:
CHCary’s Moonraker 
(BHF), by CHFoxfire’s 
Prophet

2nd Dam:
Heavenly Watch (BHF),
by CHSky Watch

3rd Dam:
Half Penny Manor 
Calamity Jane (BHF),
by Fire Lane

59
SCAN HERE

SHABOOZEY  4N907  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
A consistent winner the past two seasons in open 
and amateur roadster to bike, this grand show 
horse boasts titles from Kentucky Spring Premier, 
Rock Creek, Indianapolis Charity, Blue Ridge and 
All American, to name a few. Easy to maintain and 
great to hook, haul and shoe, Shaboozey does 
everything with ease and his size makes him a 
good candidate for the wagon classes. He’s a top 
entry for the roadster division.

Roadster
Standardbred 
Black Gelding
16.2 Hands
Large star, right hind 
coronet and heel white

Consignment from
Denise Johnson
Goddard, KS

Agent:
Chad Cole
Simpsonville, KY

Foaled February 15, 2015

Bred by 
John Campagnuolo
Loxahatchee, FL

BY PROUD BRUSHY
Son of Conway Hall 
and Sweet Mesquite,
by Supergill

1st Dam:
Funny Briefs,
by Political Briefing

2nd Dam:
Over Comical,
by Overcomer

3rd Dam:
Tarport Delirious,
by Prakas



60
SCAN HERE

EG COSEY TWENTY TWO  
157524  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT 
EG Cosey Twenty Two is two-year-old show 
prospect by WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal 
Kiss, sire of two time Fine Harness WGC Clever 
Girl, WCC Man Crush Monday, WC Source Code, 
etc. Her dam, Miss Cosmopolitan, is not only the 
very last daughter of Hall of Fame broodmare WC 
Yorkshire Pudding, but is also a full sister to WCC 
sire RWC Deep Blue and a half sister to WGC sire 
WC Castle Bravo, WC sires Reedann’s Top Gun 
and Northern Blues, WGC producer Pretty Ribbons 
(dam of WCC sire WGC CHMarc Of Charm), RWC 
producer Watching My Step, etc. Her third dam, 
Putting On Airs (BHF), is a half sister to WGC sire 
Supreme Heir, WCC sire WGC Foxfire’s Prophet, 
Sultan’s Spanish Lace (dam of WC sire The 
Spanish Tango), and more. Her fourth and fifth 
dams are in the Broodmare Hall of Fame. This filly 
is always bright with her ears and appears to be a 
top pleasure prospect. She is broke to jog and has 
been started at the rack, should her new owner 
decide to go a different direction.

Prospect
Chestnut Mare

Small star, short stripe 
and snip touching left 
nostril to upper lip, 
left hind sock higher at 
back, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled March 14, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Miss Cosmopolitan,
by Catalyst

2nd Dam:
Yorkshire Pudding 
(BHF),
by New Yorker

3rd Dam:
Putting On Airs (BHF),
by Mr. Magic Man

61
SCAN HERE

EG KRAMER TWENTY 
TWO  132198  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Kramer Twenty Two is an exceptionally bred 
two-year-old prospect by WGC sire WC Fort 
Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of WGC Clever Girl, WCC 
Man Crush Monday, WC Source Code, and many 
others. His dam, Miss Cosmopolitan, is not only 
the very last daughter of Hall of Fame broodmare 
WC Yorkshire Pudding, but is also a full sister to 
WCC sire RWC Deep Blue and a half sister to WGC 
sire WC Castle Bravo, WC sires Reedann’s Top Gun 
and Northern Blues, WGC producer Pretty Ribbons 
(dam of WCC sire WGC CHMarc Of Charm), RWC 
producer Watching My Step, etc. His third dam, 
Putting On Airs (BHF) is a half sister to WGC sire 
Supreme Heir, WCC sire WGC Foxfire’s Prophet, 
Sultan’s Spanish Lace (dam of WC sire The 
Spanish Tango), and more. His fourth and fifth 
dams are in the Broodmare Hall of Fame.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASR National Three-Year-Old Futurity

Prospect
Chestnut Stallion

Elongated star, 
connected stripe, small 
snip, right front ankle 
higher at back, left 
front partial coronet 
outside, right hind sock 
higher inside, left hind 
sock, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent: Donnie & Lisa 
Pyburn, Lexington, KY

Foaled April 18, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Miss Cosmopolitan,
by Catalyst

2nd Dam:
Yorkshire Pudding 
(BHF), by New Yorker

3rd Dam:
Putting On Airs (BHF),
by Mr. Magic Man



62
SCAN HEREREGAL’S CASH  132225

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
“Cash” is a big, beautiful two-year-old that is 
broke to ride and green broke to drive. He is 
trimmed in blonde and is sure to be a standout in 
2025 in the division of your choosing. Regal’s Cash 
is by WCC sire RWC Joe Fabulous, sire of multiple 
WCC CHOur Brilliant Belle, WC All Mighty Joe, WCC 
Are You Joeking?, WC Fabulous, WC Jovial, WC HS 
Ambitious Joe, WC Prince Harry, WC Wingswept 
Fabulous Opportunity, RWC Joseph, RWC He’s Got 
Mojoe, RWC Mr. Mysterious, RWC Dream Baby 
Dream, RWC King Of The Ring RWF, RWC Windermere’s 
Adoration, and more. His dam is WC Callaway’s 
Cassis, and he is a half brother to stakes winners 
Wait For It, Wind Walker, Regal’s Headliner, 
Regal’s Supreme, Regal’s Rebellion and Regal’s 
Jordi. This handsome colt has all the potential to 
take you to the winners circle in 2025!

Two-Year-Old
Chestnut Gelding

Large star, white

Consignment from
Barbara Goodman 
Manilow, Chicago, IL

Agent:
Todd Graham/Royal 
Wind’s Farm
Paris, KY

Foaled April 25, 2022

Bred by 
Barbara Goodman 
Manilow, Chicago, IL

BY JOE FABULOUS
Son of I’m A New Yorker 
and Feather Light 
(BHF), by CHCourageous 
Admiral

1st Dam:
Callaway’s Cassis,
by CHCaramac

2nd Dam:
Gin Blossom,
by Salemtown

3rd Dam:
Lady Dady, by 
Commander Of The 
Valley

63
SCAN HERE

MY JOLENE  156894 

 
CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
My Jolene looks to be a top prospect for the show 
ring this Spring. She is game yet has a pleasant 
attitude and good work ethic. This bright eared 
filly sets her head very nicely. She is gifted with 
motion and is high headed. She wears a full 
bridle and also jogs good. My Jolene steps off and 
canters easily and she has been to a horse show. 
BY WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, she is a 
half sister to RWC Undulata’s Jenna Live ERB. Her 
second dam, S.S. Lady Genuine, is a full sister to 
WGC SS Genuine and WC CHS.S. Sweet Revenge, 
and a half sister to WC Heart O’Summer. Her 
third dam is Hall of Fame broodmare My Summer 
Bouquet. Keep your eye on this classy filly.

Prospect
Chestnut Mare
15.2 Hands
Large star, connected 
wide stripe and snip 
touching right nostril 
and covering left nostril 
to upper lip, right hind 
partial coronet at front 
and inside, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled March 29, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Jenna Rose,
by Undulata’s Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
S.S. Lady Genuine,
by Sultan’s Santana

3rd Dam:
My Summer Bouquet 
(BHF), by Good Spirits



64
SCAN HERE

EG HOPPY TWENTY TWO  
132202  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
By twice WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, 
EG Hoppy Twenty Two is a half brother to RWC 
Undulata’s Jenna Live ERB. His second dam, S.S. 
Lady Genuine, is a full sister to WGC SS Genuine 
and WC CHS.S. Sweet Revenge, and a half sister 
to WC Heart O’Summer. His third dam is Hall of 
Fame broodmare My Summer Bouquet. He is 
very up fronted and high headed and shows good 
motion. This two-year-old canters nicely and 
could go a variety of ways next show season. He 
is in the ASHBA National Futurity.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Prospect
Chestnut Gelding

Large star, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled April 25, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Undulata’s Jenna Rose,
by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
S.S. Lady Genuine,
by Sultan’s Santana

3rd Dam:
My Summer Bouquet 
(BHF), by Good Spirits

65
SCAN HERE

WALTERWAY’S HEAR ME 
OUT  131196  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Walterway’s Hear Me Out is a three-year-old 
five-gaited prospect by Dylann’s Desert Admiral, 
sire of WC My Pot Of Gold, WC The Other Side Of 
Grace, RWC Riverdreams Admiral’s Daughter, etc. 
He is a half brother to RWC Walterway’s Mini Me, 
and his dam is a full sister to WCC CHWalterway’s 
Remember Me, WC CHWalterway’s Pardon Me, 
RWC Walterway’s What About Me, etc. His 
second dam is in the Broodmare Hall of Fame.

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Gelding
15.2 Hands
Both hind ankles higher 
at back, white

Consignment from
Larry Hartsock
Castlewood, VA

Agent:
Andre Van Schalkwyk
Simpsonville Ky, KY

Foaled March 27, 2021

Bred by 
Larry Hartsock
Castlewood, VA

BY DYLANN’S 
DESERT ADMIRAL
Son of Desert’s 
Supreme Admiral and 
Supreme Cappio,
by Longview’s Paladin

1st Dam:
Walterway’s Make Me,
by Star Material

2nd Dam:
Yorktown’s Forget-Me-
Not (BHF),
by CHYorktown

3rd Dam:
Pretty Pretty,
by Anacacho Empire



66
SCAN HERE

EG MARIE TWENTY TWO 
157525  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Marie Twenty Two is a two-year-old show 
prospect out of the fabled show mare WCC 
CHFox Grape’s The Tiger Lily. She is a full sister to 
winners The Christmas Lily and November Lily, 
and a half sister to Fox Grape’s Flashpoint. Her 
dam is a full sister to WC Our African Violet and 
a half sister to WC CHFox Grape’s Dandy Lion, etc. 
Her second dam, Hall of Fame broodmare RWC 
Callaway’s Carnation, is a full sister to WCC 
CHCallaway’s Lil Abner, WCC CHCallaway’s Arbitrator, 
etc., and a half sister to Hall of Fame broodmare 
Sweet Sachet. Her third dam is also in the 
Broodmare Hall of Fame. Broke to ride and drive, 
she is eligible for the ASHBA National Futurity. 
This game, snorty filly is impeccably bred and 
ready to follow in the footsteps of her famous 
family. Don’t miss this very special filly.

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA National Futurity

Broodmare
Chestnut Mare

Elongated star, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled January 18, 2022

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
CHFox Grape’s The Tiger 
Lily, by (SA) Dorian 
Wild Temper

2nd Dam:
Callaway’s Carnation 
(BHF), by CHCaramac

3rd Dam:
Town Flower (BHF),
by CHYorktown

67
SCAN HERE

A CLASS ABOVE  152953 
CONSIGNOR’S 
STATEMENT
This grand mare 
is a half sister 
to WC With 
Luck, one of 
the greatest 
mares in years. 
A Class Above 
is pictured earning reserve at Asheville. She has 
not been shown much the last two years due to 
her owner having another gaited mare. However, 
I did show her this year at Shelbyville where she 
was reserve in the ladies gaited class to the horse 
that had just won at Lexington Junior League. She 
is very high headed, racks very easily, is sound, 
jogs well, and is easy to be around and to work. 
What will she be worth when her show days are 
over and she enters the broodmare ranks? She 
is by multiple WGC sire Callaway’s Northern Kiss 
whose daughters have produced WCC Nirvana’s 
Nevermind, WC Northern Nirvana, WC CHSamur’s 
Cover Girl, and many other winners. She is a half 
sister to RWC Share The Moment, Designer 
Fashion (dam of RWC Designer Blue), as well as 
the previously mentioned WC With Luck. Her 
dam, Hall of Fame broodmare Rumbarita, is a 
full sister to Dolce’s Dandy (dam of RWC The Big 
Storm) and a half sister to RWC Beautiphi, WCC 
sire Heir Jordan, and Maheirsred (BHF) (dam of 
WCC CHReally Really Red, WC Spider Red, RWCC 
Winter Red, RWC CHThunderboomer, and others). 
Her second dam is the only  half sister to WCC 
sire Bi-Mi Sultan’s Wine, and her third dam, the 
well known gaited mare of her era RWCC CHWinter 
Wine, is a half sister to WC CHPrivate Stock, Float 
Away (dam of RWC CHAnacacho Chapel Belle), etc. 
Her fourth dam is Hall of Fame broodmare Missy 
Squirrel.

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Mare
15.3 Hands
Star, small strip near 
right nostril, white

Consignment from
Joanne Griffin
Crestwood, KY

Agent:
Silver Brook Stables
Louisville, KY

Foaled April 28, 2015

Bred by 
Silver Brook Stables, 
Inc., Louisville, KY

BY CALLAWAY’S 
NORTHERN KISS
Son of Callaway’s Blue 
Norther and Callaway’s 
Carmel Kiss, 
by CHCaramac

1st Dam:
Rumbarita (BHF),
by The New York Times

2nd Dam:
La Dolce Vino,
by Flight Time

3rd Dam:
CHWinter Wine,
by CHGallant Guy
O’Goshen



68
SCAN HERE

EG ELOQUENT TWENTY 
ONE  156897  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
EG Eloquent Twenty One is a top three-year-old 
prospect that is very well bred. She is by  multiple 
WGC and WC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss. 
She is the last foal of her dam, Heirudite, that is a 
half sister to RWGC and WC CHAccording To Lynn, 
WCC CHLynn Williams, WC Another Lynn, WC If 
Time Allows, WC sire Carl Lynn, Miss Rio Rita 
(dam of RWCC The King’s Redemption), Frosty 
Miss (dam of WCC Swish), and many others of 
note. Her second dam is Hall of Fame broodmare 
Carol Lynn, and her third dam is the only full sis-
ter to WGC CHCora’s Time (dam of WCC CHBest Of 
Time, WC CHTimes Best and WC sire Time Willing). 
This top three-year-old takes a nice, out in front 
step and has been gaited. She also has a beautiful 
canter. EG Eloquent Twenty One will be ready to 
debut in 2024!

Prospect
Chestnut Mare
15 Hands
Large star, connected 
narrow stripe and snip, 
white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth 
M. Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent:
Donnie & Lisa Pyburn
Lexington, KY

Foaled March 2, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and 
Royal Memories,
by Mountain Highland 
Memories

1st Dam:
Heirudite,
by Supreme Heir

2nd Dam:
Carol Lynn (BHF),
by CHTalk Of The Town

3rd Dam:
Donna Sutton,
by Flight Time

SCAN HERE

69
LET’S JOE TANGO WRF 
131339

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Let’s Joe Tango RWF is well on his way to becoming 
a great amateur or juvenile horse. He has been 
to the horse show and has been successfully 
shown in fine harness and under saddle. He is 
qualified for the UPHA Classics at Kansas City 
in park pleasure and fine harness and is ready 
to go either way. He has the size and flash to 
stand out in any arena and carry any size rider. 
He is by by WC sire RWC Joe Fabulous, sire of 
multiple WCC CHOur Brilliant Belle, WC All Mighty 
Joe, WCC Are You Joeking?, WC Fabulous, WC, 
Wingswept Fabulous Opportunity, RWC Joseph, 
RWC He’s Got Mojoe, RWC Mr. Mysterious, RWC 
Dream Baby Dream, RWC King Of The Ring RWF, 
WC Jovial, WC HS Ambitious Joe, WC Prince Harry 
and more. His dam is a full sister to WC Tango’s 
Supreme Kiss, WCC CHRango Tango, RWCC Carolina 
Tango, etc. “Joe Tango” jogs, clips, hauls and is 
easy to handle. Let him take you to the winner’s 
circle in 2025!

ENGAGEMENTS
UPHA Classics Qualified

Three-Gaited
 Pleasure
Chestnut 
Gelding; 16 Hands
Large irregular star, 
connected narrowing 
broken stripe and snip 
touching left nostril, 
left hind pastern higher 
inside, white

Consignment from 
Royal Winds Farm Inc.
Paris, KY

Agent:
Todd Graham, Royal 
Winds Farm, Paris, KY

Foaled April 9, 2021

Bred by Royal Winds 
Farm, Ona, WV

BY JOE FABULOUS
Son of I’m A New Yorker 
and Feather Light 
(BHF), by CHCourageous 
Admiral

1st Dam:
Tango Melody, 
by Tango’s Parting Kiss

2nd Dam: 
Supremacy’s Melody 
(BHF), by Supremacy’s 
High Time

3rd Dam: 
Up Town Melody, 
by Primrose Trail



71
SCAN HERE

CHERRY PICKED  156898  
CONSIGNOR’S 
STATEMENT
The very gifted Cher-
ry Picked has been to 
the horse show as a 
three-year-old where 
she caught the eye of 
many railbirds. She 
has lots of motion 
and can really wear 
her head. Mannered 
like an aged horse, this good thinking mare would 
be suitable for an amateur or junior exhibitor rider 
and could easily equitate in the future. She is by 
WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of Fine 
Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush Monday, 
WC The Northern Crown, WC Source Code, and 
more. She is a half sister to WC HS Glamorous. Her 
dam, the popular WCC CHUndulata’s Susan McGee, is 
a full sister to WCC The very gifted Cherry Picked has 
been to the horse show as a three-year-old where 
she caught the eye of many railbirds. She has lots 
of motion and can really wear her head. Mannered 
like an aged horse, this good thinking mare would 
be suitable for an amateur or junior exhibitor rider 
and could easily equitate in the future. She is by 
WGC sire WC Fort Chiswell’s Royal Kiss, sire of Fine 
Harness WGC Clever Girl, WCC Man Crush Monday, 
WC The Northern Crown, WC Source Code, and 
more. She is a half sister to WC HS Glamorous. Her 
dam, the popular WCC CHUndulata’s Susan McGee, 
is a full sister to WCC CHUndulata’s Cherry Garcia and 
a half sister to WCC CHUndulata’s Johnny Rebel. Her 
second dam, Cherry Cherry (BHF), is a full sister to 
WC New York Rebel and a half sister to WCC CHThe 
Billy Bob, Rebel Empress (dam of WGC sire WC Sir 
William Robert), CHSanta Claus, etc. Her third dam 
is Hall of Fame broodmare CHCherry Rebel and her 
fourth dam is RWC CHGolden Cherry. She is 
extremely well bred and extremely gifted.  Cherry 
Picked is the real deal!

ENGAGEMENTS
ASHBA Bill Wise Four-
Year-Old Sweepstakes

Prospect
Chestnut Mare
15.2 Hands
Star, both hind pasterns 
higher at back, white

Consignment from and 
bred by Elisabeth Goth 
LLC and/or Elisabeth M. 
Goth, Lexington, KY

Agent: Donnie & Lisa 
Pyburn, Lexington, KY

Foaled March 16, 2021

BY FORT CHISWELL’S 
ROYAL KISS
Son of Callaway’s 
Northern Kiss and Royal 
Memories, by Mountain 
Highland Memories

1st Dam:
CHUndulata’s Susan 
McGee, by Undulata’s 
Nutcracker

2nd Dam:
Cherry Cherry (BHF),
by The New York Times

3rd Dam:
CHCherry Rebel (BHF),
by Oman’s Desdemona 
Denmark

70
SCAN HERE

MAJOR HOULIHAN  
155280  

CONSIGNOR’S STATEMENT
Already a world’s champion, Major Houlihan is 
from a family of top five-gaited horses and ready 
to carry on the family tradition. Shown lightly but 
successfully, she has grown to 17 hands and is still 
maturing into her frame. She has a super work 
ethic and will be a top five-gaited horse for a very 
long time. She jogs like a good one, has five true 
gaits and is nice to be around both in the stall and 
out. She is ready for an amateur or junior rider 
to show today. Her pedigree adds to her value as 
she is by WGC sire Northern Kiss and her dam is 
Hall of Fame broodmare RWCC CHPucker Up. WC 
Major Houlihan is a full sibling to RWC Kissin’ Up 
and a half sibling to WCC Mix It Up, WC Lip Sync, 
WC Whassup?, and RWC Nuttin But Kisses. Her 
dam, CHPucker Up (BHF), is a half sibling to WGC 
sire Tango’s Parting Kiss, WCC CHBalenciaga, WC 
Dressedfortheparty, RWC Undaunted and CHI’m 
Dressed To Impress, etc. Her second dam, Hall of 
Fame broodmare One Parting Kiss, is a half sibling 
to WC CHVintage Lace and Simply Furious (BHF), 
and her fourth dam is WC Majestic Susan.

Five-Gaited
Chestnut Mare
17 Hands
Star, left hind ankle, 
white

Consignment from
Ceil and/or Kenny 
Wheeler, Keswick, VA

Agent:
Mercer Springs Farm 
LLC, Princeton, WV

Foaled February 7, 2019

Bred by 
Ceil and/or Kenny 
Wheeler, Keswick, VA

BY CALLAWAY’S 
NORTHERN KISS
Son of Callaway’s Blue 
Norther and Callaway’s 
Carmel Kiss,
by CHCaramac

1st Dam:
CHPucker Up (BHF),
by CHThe Talk Of The 
Town

2nd Dam:
One Parting Kiss (BHF),
by Radiant Kiss

3rd Dam:
Magic Sue,
by Mr. Magic Man



SCAN HERE

HORSEMEN’S RETREAT
TO BENEFIT RANDY COLE
Join us deep within Eastern 
Kentucky’s Daniel Boone National 
Forest to enjoy a relaxing 
mountain time! You’ll stay at a 
year-old cabin that sleeps four 
persons, featuring central heat/
air, gas log fireplace, washer/
dryer, large deck overlooking the 
woods, wifi and full kitchen. A 
pasture and run-in shed enable 
you to bring your own trail horse 
or two for a comfortable guided ride over connecting private forest trails 
to see amazing scenes in nature, including a furnished side-by-side ride 
to rock houses with certified petroglyphs that are thousands of years old. 
Around a campfire, enjoy 
a wonderful meal and 
hospitality prepared by 
next-door neighbors 
Jimmy & Helen Robertson. 
Package includes three 
days and two nights at 
cabin, a special dinner 
meal, rock house tour 
— and a chance to enjoy 
the best scenery that Kentucky can offer. All proceeds benefit horseman 
Randy Cole’s fight against ALS. 

Meal and rock house 
tour, compliments of 

Helen & Jimmy 
Robertson;
Cabin stay, 

compliments of 
Kayce Bell



INDEX TO HORSES
A CLASS ABOVE..............................67
BAD ROMANCE..............................37
BANJO MAN MS.............................33
BRICK BY BRICK..............................27
CHERRY PICKED..............................71
COSMIC PUNCH.............................48
DARK NIGHT...................................17
DUKE OF MAN...............................34
EG ANTICIPATION TWENTY ONE....50
EG ARYIA TWENTY THREE..............22
EG BELLAMIA TWENTY ONE..........38
EG BRENDA  TWENTY TWO...........26
EG COSEY TWENTY TWO...............60
EG DARKNESS TWENTY ONE..........40
EG DISNEY TWENTY TWO................9
EG EDNA TWENTY THREE..............54
EG ELLA TWENTY THREE................52
EG ELOQUENT TWENTY ONE.........68
EG ELTON TWENTY THREE.............56
EG ESSENTIAL TWENTY ONE............3
EG HONEY BEE TWENTY.................44
EG  HOPPY TWENTY TWO ...............64
EG JERRY TWENTY TWO.................35
EG KIKI TWENTY TWO....................32
EG KRAMER TWENTY TWO............61
EG MAJORITY TWENTY ONE..........15
EG MARIE TWENTY TWO...............66
EG OWEN TWENTY TWO...............47
EG RESPLENDENT TWENTY ONE....31
EG UNDERCOVER TWENTY ONE....21
EL DORADO’S CONVERSATION PIECE
.......................................................16
FABULOUS IN BLUE RWF................51
FLETCHER CHRISTIAN.....................24
FREEZE FRAME...............................10
GREY RIDGE IRON MAN.................29
HARPER’S BAZAAR.........................20
HE’S GOT MOJOE...........................36
HEARTLAND EXTRA EDITION...........5
HEARTLAND PAY DAY........................7
HONEY NUT CAKE..........................43
INSPECTOR JAVERT HSB.................19
JUDY THE SWANN..........................12

KALARAMA’S COSMIC WISH..........49
KNIGHT CONTRACT.........................11
LADY MORMONT............................18
LEGENDARY RAINDROP....................8
LETS JOE TANGO RWF....................69 
LYDIA THE QUEEN............................6
MAJOR HOULIHAN.........................70
MBA’S CARY ME HOME.................58
MEADOWLAKE’S PROUDLY WE HAIL
.......................................................14
MISS BRAVADO..............................45
MONNINGTON MARC OF 
 DISTINCTION...................57
MR. EARL GREY..............................42
MY JOLENE.....................................63
MY LADY BELLE..............................46
MY NAME IS JOHNNY.....................25
NAVAJO NETI...................................2
PINE HOLLOW’S CRUISER..............53
RED CARPET READY!......................55
REGAL’S CASH................................62
SHABOOZEY...................................59
SHADOW MOUNTAIN MATTALEE....4
SILVER BELLS RWF..........................30
SOQUILI’S COVER GIRL LLC............23
TEMPT ME TOO.............................41
THE FINAL SHOW............................1
THE MOUNTAIN CHARMER...........13
TSUNAMI SUE................................39
UNDULATA’S BRICK HOUSE ERB....28
WALTERWAY’S HEAR ME OUT........65



Bell House Restaurant

- Fine Dining - 
with a down-home hospitality that makes you feel at home.

Serving lunch and dinner, Tuesday - Saturday
Join us for breakfast on Saturdays

Reservations not required, but appreciated
502.437.5678

721 Main Street Downtown, Shelbyville, KY 40065
www.BellHouseRestaurant.com

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS
CONSIGNOR’S NAME, AGENT’S NAME, HIP NUMBER

A. J. Bruwer...............................................................................................10, 45
Addison Kurtz; Chad Cole, Agent....................................................................20
Arlene Berg or Donald E. Mace; Don Mace, Agent.........................................11
B&T  Vonderschmitt; Gerhardt Roos, Agent..................................................29
Barbara Goodman Manilow; Todd Graham, Royal Winds Farm, Agent........62
Carolyn Garrett; Walden Bullard, Agent.........................................................55
Ceil and/or Kenny Wheeler; Mercer Springs Farm LLC, Agent...........42, 51, 70
Charles Semones and Jasmine Awadallah; Belleview Farm, Agent...........4, 16
Charlotte O’ Flarity Wrather; Cedarwood Farm, Agent.................................30
Christopher L. Elser; Lynda Freseth, Agent......................................................5
David M. Yoder or Amber Yoder; J.D. Gardner, Agent....................................24
Denise Johnson; Chad Cole, Agent.................................................................59
Elisabeth Goth LLC and/or Elisabeth M. Goth; Donnie & Lisa Pyburn, Agents
3, 6, 9, 12, 15, 18, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28, 31, 32, 35, 38, 40, 43, 44, 47, 50, 52, 
..................................................................54, 56, 58, 60, 61, 63, 64, 66, 68, 71
Empress Equine Company LLC; Derrick Westbrook, Agent............................37
Horizon Saddlebreds LLC; Chris Brannan, Agent............................................19
Jan Henderson and/or Gemstone Farm LLC; J.D. Gardner, Agent.................34
Jerome H. Rader and/or Karen Rader; Bob Brison, Agent.............................36
Joanne Griffin; Silver Brook Stables, Agent....................................................67
Joey Neuman; Matthew Schuckert, Agent.......................................................7
John D. Gardner; J.D. Gardner, Agent......................................................48, 49
Karl or Paula Mace; Don Mace, Agent.............................................................1
Kathleen M. Barlow; J.D. Gardner, Agent.........................................................8
Kathy Eady or Bobby R. Eady; Derrick Westbrook, Agent..............................57
Katie Bartlett Pagan; Cedarwood Farm, Agent...............................................41
Larry Hartsock; Cedarwood Farm, Agent.......................................................65
Linda and/or Homer F. Beltz; Rob Byers, Agent.............................................13
Makayla James and/or Wyatt DeHart; Wyatt DeHart, Agent........................14
Marlin Mast .....................................................................................................2
Megan Smith; Wyatt DeHart, Agent...............................................................33
Mike McIntosh and/or Carla McIntosh; Mike McIntosh, Agent....................53
Natalie Hancock; Wyatt DeHart, Agent..........................................................25
New Beginnings Ranch, LLC; Mike McIntosh, Agent......................................39
Royal Winds Farm Inc.; Todd Graham, Royal Winds Farm, Agent..................69
Sarver Equine LLC; Fred Sarver, Agent............................................................17
Tannehill Farms LLC; Todd Graham, Royal Wind Farm, Agent.......................46



JUSTIN COWLEY
office 304.984.9404 • cell 304.549.4719 • fax 304.984.9515

justin@CowleyInsuranceAgency.com

294 Westmont Lane, Charleston, WV 25320

EQUINE INSURANCE
FULL MORTALITY & MAJOR MEDICAL

Protecting your investment and giving you the 
personal service you deserve. Call us today!



Clipper Repair

Blade Sharpening

Clipper & Accessories Sales 

Bring your clippers!

Contact Jay at (217) 414-8126. 

BROWN’S CLIPPER SERVICE 
1119 South 4th Street, Springfield, IL 62703 

Specializing in repair and restoration 
of show carts and buggys

Why buy new when you can restore for less 
and still have your favorite cart looking like new?

Small
enough
to care

Large
enough
to Serve

Call us for prices and references
MMiilllleerr  CCooaacchh  &&  WWhheeeellwwoorrkkss
31 E. CR 250 N.   •   Arthur, IL 61911 

Phone: 217-508-6177

Needing a cart 
repaired or restored?

I will be attending the R.E.S.
Please call me if you would like

to schedule a pick up of your
cart at your farm or arrange to

meet me at the R.E.S.!



The Winner’s Circle
Horse Supply

Exclusive Distributors of 
The Shively MMX  and  

the Perfection Ultimate Pro

Perfection Ultimate ProShively MMX

Two locations to serve you:
718 Main Street Shelbyville, KY

(502) 405-3300
&

603 Evans Street Shelbyville, TN
800-298-7398

www.wcircle.com
1 inch Halter with Brass

7022 Shelbyville Road

Simpsonville, Kentucky 40067

502.722.5010 • ShelbyHorse.com

9 a.m. - 5 p.m. weekdays  

quality leather work is our specialty



SINCE 1909 
IMPORTERS AND MANUFACTURERS

OF FINE LEATHER GOODS

 always in style
_______________________________________________

Fennells.com  •  859.254.2814  •  1.800.354.9087
P.O. Box 8043  •  Red Mile Road  •  Lexington, KY 40533-8043  

TESad_1012.indd   1 10/5/12   3:52:50 PM

We invite you to visit 
while you’re in town!

GERHARDT & SARAH ROOS, OWNERS
GERHARDT ROOS, TRAINER

COBI VAN DEN BERG, TRAINER

HWY. 60, SHELBYVILLE, KY • PHONE: (541) 255-8959



NOTES

JOIN US FOR OUR RES ONLINE SALES, HELD MONTHLY!
VISIT ROBERTSONEQUINEONLINE.COM

NOTES

JOIN US FOR OUR RES ONLINE SALES, HELD MONTHLY!
VISIT ROBERTSONEQUINEONLINE.COM



NOTES

JOIN US FOR OUR RES ONLINE SALES, HELD MONTHLY!
VISIT ROBERTSONEQUINEONLINE.COM

NOTES

JOIN US FOR OUR RES ONLINE SALES, HELD MONTHLY!
VISIT ROBERTSONEQUINEONLINE.COM



ROBERTSON EQUINE SALES LLC
P. O. BOX 1647, STANTON, KY 40380

RobertsonEquineSales.com


	RES Aut 24 Covers 2c.pdf
	RES Autumn 24 catalog Spreads.pdf

